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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT UMAHA . S o /” e nuzno. :

REPORT MADE AT . DATE ,\‘;25" | PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE /x’{mnr MADEBY - .
Louisville, Kenticky | 12-29-51 '12-19,27-51 |
rme . i L 'CHAWOFCAEI '

EDNA WAY GRIFTIN, aka s,acuamr m'r'rm-c

- . YR DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 TAM/DCE
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - S L ON 02-09-2006

| ) . i '1027049,-

: 'Delayed birth cert:.ﬁcate reflects ED\IA Ul T

" MAY GRIFFIN born October 23, 1909, at -
Carl:.sle, N:.cholas County, Kmtucky. o

| | _..Ruc-
DETAILS: . . L. BACKGROUND .

At Loulsv:.lle , Kentu clv

Iclerk Bm'eau of Vn.tal Sta.t.:.st:.cs, State Department of Health, N

20 South Third Street, advised that compulsory: registration ‘of births did
‘not go into effect in Kentucky until 1911, However, in Volume 405, Certifi-

- cate Number 162735, there is a delayed. certificate as to the birth of EDNA ' |
'MAY GRIFFIN on October 23,.1909, at:Carlisle, Nicholas County, Kentucky. The :.
latter record, which was placed on file October 23, 1942, was based on the :
affidavits of two witnesses, s:mce no documentary evidence was required in- l
such a case prior to 1943. = Accord to. the record, EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, _coloredg

" was the.daughter of EDWAR.) HEARSY FILLLAGS ad HENRILITENRICE.  Affidavits
supporting the récord were. 'I'?E‘:"WILLIAI‘.B ;of Carlisle,
Kentucky, and a non-relative dlso of Carhsle. A copy, acuord
ing to a notation placed on the record, was mailed to the sub,]ect of the
certificate at 1.25-A Decatur Street ’ Brooklyn, New York. v
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10 : DIRECTOR, FBI . DATB: January 3, 1952

I ROM - :
}J SAC, CHICAGO (100 22938) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

SUBJECT: PJDNA MA %RIFFIN,' aka Mr HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

—=

Stanley#briffin, Edna Ma
—SECURITY MK

TTER - C TAM/ DCG/ I, N
| SLR<T

. ,,,»b7c"_
Rerep of SA| _ —] at Omaha dated 10/23/51. 7, -

Referenced report set out a lead for the Chicago fice
to verify if possible the attendance of MrgkiEDNAﬂQRIEFIN
at the American Peoples Congress and Exposition for

Peace held in Chicago, Illinois, on Jure 29, to July

1, 1951, and also attempt to establish through available
source if they were in contact with known Communist

Party members while in Chicago. ’

The following confidential informants of the Chicago
office were contacted and advised they are not famillar
with the names of the subject and subsequently do not
know if the subject attended this convention:

~ | who advised SA| Jon
November 13, 1951. -

| | who advised SA| — Jon
November 13, 1951.

| who advised sa |
on November 1li, 1951.

| ] who advised SA|
on November 16, 1951.

] wifo was contacted by SA|
on November 1llj, 1951.

] who was contacted by SA|
[on November 19, 1951,

There is no information in the filesof the Chicago office

%gncerning anyone who can be identified with the subject.
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MAPE 1 11-15,23;12~18,23] ' .
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 1-2-52 | 2),,29-5131-2,L~52| | | R

| BT C{@ , ‘CHARACTER OF CASE

EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, Aka., Wrs. Stanley _ SECURITY MLTTER = C
(§) ritsin, Bdna Kaf@Hillians o

svnopss OF FACTS: ' l y
)

b7C
|

affiliations, and OTTO EDVOLD ANSTROY, Communist Party /‘
organizer in the State of Iowa and Nebraska. Subject is A !
active in poss:.ble Civil Rights law suit agalnst Sioux !

ity e besed on their arrest of one[ |

negro, on charge of prostitution.
Tor sub ject, mcelvlng,, 'b7C

several copies of "Daily Worker" and "The Worker",
coast Communist Daily newspaper and an east coast Comnmﬁist
Sundzy newspaper respectively. Subject described by
reéliable source as an active member of Communist Party
since her arrival in Des Moines, Iowa. Same source
" indicates that subject was head of the Des Moines branch
of the Communist Party located in Des Moines, Towae

i

Subject in contact with | W’
/ , :, [ | both reliably reported of Communistic (4 \
4

’DECEASSIFI_ED BY AUC 60309 TAM/DCG
AT DES MOINES, IOW.: ON 02-21-2006

BACKGROUND

Subject still resides fpt 1108 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa,
and is still a housewife.

) ACTIVITIES .

b7C
Confidential Informart] ] of known reliabilj advised b7D
that the subject in company with|_ vent t.o
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Q

Sioux City, Iowa on December 19, 1951, This trip wns made in conrection
with the arrest of onel | in December
of 1951 by the Sioux City Police Department on a charge of prostitution.
iccording to Informant[_ |EDNA WiY GRIFFIN has been active in the
investigation of this arrest and is attempting to push =z possible Civil
Rights law suit against the Sioux City Police for the arrest of[ ]

a negro, on the charge of prostitution.

In connection with this visit, subject contactcd Reverend BRIGHAM, President -

- of the National 4s®ciation for the Advancement of Colored Pcople, Siowx
City, Iowa, and also talked bufore the negro ministerial alli=nce in Sioux
Citye. She also attended two mectings of the United Packing Housec Workers
Union in Sioux City, Tows, in comnection with this arr.st suit andves

accompanied byl .
@

On Decenber 23, 1951, therewas a mesting held at| ]
at which wers present 0TTO EDVOIDSANSTROM,
ar _ 1 EDNA GRIFFIN and

[

On Decerbaer 26,, 1951, ther: was another mesting at[ ]
at which| | of the United Packing House Workers Union, Des Moines,
Iowa,]| | of the United Packing House Workers

Union, were also pra,s‘ant. 1 lwho was present at this
meeting.

b2

. b7cC
According to Informant] | EDNA GRIFFIN,[ _ lnd his wife, also p7p

went to Sioux City, Iowa, on December &y 1951 in connection with the
matter,

Confidential Informant[ ____ Jof known re¢liability, =advised that the
subject has been an active membgr_af the Communist Party since her arrival-
in Des Moines, Iowaes Informant advised that the subject was head of
the Des Moines Branch of the Commnist Party located in Des Moings, Iqwa,
and had alweys complained to WARREN WILI#£2TBATTERSON, former District
Organi.zer of District #32, the State of Nebraska and Iowa, that she did nct
have a sufficient number of members of the Communj arty to work with in
. Des Moines, Iowa. It was the Helief of Informant that subject is a
sincere Communist Party member and that the Communist Partywuld always .
cone first in her opinion.

b2
Confidential Informantl |of knownreliabilty, advised that the subject's g;g
minor daughters,| received copies of -
"The Daily Worker", an éast coast Communist‘newspaper, on September 17,
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1951, September 20,1951, Septomber: 21y.1951, -September 22, 1951,
September 26, 1951, September 27, 1951, Sgtember 28, 1951, September 29,
1951, Octcber 1, 1951, October 3, 1951, Octcber L, 1951, October 5, 1951,
and on October 8, 1951 and October 15, 1951, They also received copies
of "The Worker", an cast coast Sunday Corrmnist newspaper on September 22,
1951, October 8, 1951 and onCctober 15, 1951.

Infomantlz] also advised thaton September 20, 1951, Dr. and ¥prs. STANLEY
GRIFFIN received correspondcnce fro _
Brooklyn 2, New York. On the same 3:—1 e mDNL (2 IN received a commnication
from Freedom hssociates, 53 West 125th Strest, New York 27, New York, and
from "Vets Voice", Post Office Box 282, Forest Hills, New York.

On Septermber 22, '1951, Dr. and Mrs. STANLEY GRIFFIN received a communicaticn
from Markovin Committee to End Discriminati-n, Chicago Medical Institution,
3422 West Monroe Street, Chicago 12, Illinois. They received communicaticns

from suite #1302, 11 West L2nd Street, New York 18, New Tork on September 27, -

1951. Thoy received a commmunicaticn from| ]
Des Moines, Iowa, on September 29, 1951.

On September 29, 1951, according to Informant| _ | EDNA GRIFFIN received
corregspondence with no return addrcss, that was originally mailed to
IDes Moines, Towa.

Dr. and Yrs. STANLEY GRIFFIN received corresvondence froml - lwith
the initials hereafter, then - |
Illinois, postmarked Waukegzn, Illinois.

M¥rs. EDNA GRIFFIN received cormunicaticns on October L, 195'1, from the
Little Frome Shep, 192 West Lth Street, New York 1l, New York. On October
1951, Mrs A FIN received a commnication from ond |

Informan'd Jalso advised that the subject had been in correspondeﬁc
a[ J Icwa, a
| | New York.

L ]is described by InformantDas ‘a member of the
communist Party. )

According to Confidential Informan of known reliability, OTTO EDVQLD
ANSTROM is the Communist -Party organizer.far.the.State of Iowa.

ccording to Confidential Iﬁformanq_—___] of known
reliability, 1is & self admitted Communiste.

- PENDING -

-3~
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b7C
b7D
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

The following information was furnished by InfomantDand is being
placed on the Adminstrative Page due to the limited number of persons
present when the conversations took place which would possibly permit
-the identificaticen of Informant if lmown to other sources.

During the last week ip Novemver, 1951s according to[ | EDNA GRIFFIN
received a letter fro Iowa, stating that a
lawyer in Sioux City, Iowa, could get| ~]a parole for $500

based on some new evidence.IE:ja negro, was convicted of a rape charge .
from Sioux City, Iowa, and is now in JIowa State Penitentiary at Fort Madison,

Towa,

Cn the trip to Sioux City, Iowa, on December 8, 1951, on which drove

the car andwas accompanied by EDNA,| Jand his wife,

tallked freely concerning FRED STOVER and thz' Farmers Union paper. The

Korean situation was discussed and according to: EDN:. and|
follow the party lines as regards the war in Korea being a

capitalistic aggression proposition and that the United Nations should

not be there. ' .

EDNA GRIFFIN also indicated td___Jthat q:_—lwill possibly orgznize
an association in Sioux City, Iowa, under the name of "League to Protect
Minorities" under thec guidance of EDNA GRIFFIN.

After the trip to Siouwx City, Iowa, on December 22, 1951, upon returning
to Des Moines, Iowa, and arriving a2t the home of EDNA GRIFFIN,
[ |said a report, should be made. tof
| | and FRED STOVER, also indicated that he was brokec and
EDN4 said she would call one and that this fellow would helD

At the meeting aff JOTTO AKSTROM hezded the
discussion and confined it mostly fto the need of someone to coordinate
the activities of the varicus groups such as thg most effective manner
to uss the Packing House Union and the Farmcrs Union. He also said to
exploit theﬁcase as much as possible and to move on any issue
of JIM CROW.

On December 25, 1951, 2t a Christmas dinner at the home of the subject,
one| | was at the dinner and read the typewritten report that
had been made uwp concerning the trip to Sioux City, Iowa, on the
CaSBe ) ‘

b2
b7C
b7D




OM 100-4095

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA b2
b7D

:alao advised that he gave $1.00 to the W. E. DvBOIS fund and then after
DuBOIS was acqu.tted he remakred to EDNA, "why could not they stop
soliciting funds." EDN; s2id "No, they still did not have enough monaye"

OTTO was again at the home of EDNA GRIFFIN on December 27, 1951,

INFORMANTS

Informant]

Informant] |
[Tarnishied ©Ais

information at the Chicago Office on June 2, 26, 27, 1951. b2

On _the former date she was interviewed by SAI . b7¢C
of the Chicago Field Division and Si ] b7D

the Omaha Field Division. On June 26 and 27, 1951, she
was interviewed by S4] ] of the Chicago Uffice
and Si| Jof the Umaha Office.

Informan'b[:Iis the r¢sults of mail cover placed cn the subject and her
family on September 11, 1951, at Dos Moines, Jowa.

Informant] |is ] Information received by Newark
telotyne dated 2~-10-51 entitled "OTTO EDVOLD ANSTROM, wa.,
INTERNAL SECURITY -~ C and Rn",

b2
Informant is| tho furnished the information E;g
in .!")r, 1908 25 s»t out in report of Sil ]

=21~ Pa ntitled | |
INTERNAL SECURITY - Co"

THE NEY YORK DIVISION

At New York, New Yorke

Will search the indices in the New York Field Division under
the organizaticnal names of "Va=ts Voice", Post Office Box 282, Forest Hill,
" New York, “the Little Frame Shop, 192 West Lith Strect, New York, New York,
and advise if these organizations are knovn to be of Communist affiliationss

-5 -
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

LEBE A DS

TIf possible, will advise the'occupants of |
| | Brooklyn 2, New York, and if they are of Communist
affiliations. '

Will do the same with suite.#1302, 1i West l2nd Street, New Yorl,

New York.

ist connections or affiliaticns b7C
Woodside, Long Island, New York.

Wlll search their indices under the name of the Markovin
Committee to end Discrimination, Chicago Medical Inat1tutlon, 3422 West
¥onroe Street, Chicago 12, Illinois and advise if this is an organization
of Comrmnist af_llLat1ons.

Will ascertain if there is an vith initials  °'C

thereafter, and [oreat Lakes, I1linois, and if so,
if this person is of Commnistic affiliations.

#Will, if poss1ble, verify the attendance of ¥r. STANLEY and
¥rs. EDNi GRIFFIN at the American Peoples Congress and Exposition for
Peace held in Chicago, Illinois, June 29 -~ July 1, 1951, and also atiempt
to establish through available sources, if they were in coantact with kanown
Communist Party members while in Chicago.

THE SPRINGFIELD DIVISION

At Rock Island, Illinois:

Will ascertain if] ~ JRock Island,
I1linois, is of Communist affiliations.

THE OM.H: DIVISION

At Des M01nas, Towas

Will ascertain identity of residents at| ]

Des Moincs, Iowa, ann their background as regards possible comnecticons with
the subjecte .

-6 -
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

Will ascertain the idertity and background of] 1
[Des Moincs, Iowa, and nossible connecticn with the

Jjecte

Will identify] |]znd secure further background
data cencerning th:s individusl to eascert:in his comnection with subject.

b2

Wiil maintzin contzct withlZlin order to follow the E;g
activities of thc subject and also specifically attempt to ascertain what -
connection there is betwecn the subject and| l

| Des Moines, Icwz.

At Cedar Rapids, Iowas

Will ascertain the identity and background ofI ]

L |in an effort to determine her con.:ection
with the subject and if she is of Communist affiliaticn.

REFERENCE: Report of Si | . | dated 10-23-51 at Omzha.
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DIRECIOR, FBI (100-3551489)} KR aren 25, ’19_52' -

SAO CH??AGO (100—22938)

' EDNA MAYGRIFFIN, Aka.,ji-‘ S N e
Mors- Staniliey foalfin, 1 ';-‘Aﬂ'L INFORMATION CONTAINED
.gg&aﬁ; Mﬁ%;mf 3 .+ : 'HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED ' ...
- ' ' DATE 02-89-2006 BY AUC 60309

Rerep, SAL — ﬁat Omaha dat@&mi/ﬁ’% g .. b7?;

Referenced report set out leads for the Chicago Office.

The asterlsked lead was- covered by letter to the. Director from
: Chicago dated January 3, 1952. Con

A search of the - indices of the- Chlcago Office on February 6
1952, under the name of the Markovin. Committee to end
Discrimination did not, reveal any infonnatlon concerning :
this organization. - O

SAI —— ladvised on Merch 17, 1952 that inVestigatlon . b7C
won March 6, 1952, at Great Lakes, Illinois, furnished the following b
information-~ o , .

!Office of Naval Intelliggnce, U. S Naval Training
enter, advised that one| lwave,
' Hospital apprentice, is presently assigned tq HE ‘

- Navy records . show her home address
| Des Moines, Towa. | ] advised that

He stated that his office had no information concernin
regarding any Communist affillations or tendencies. o

'Ruc.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
o SEGURITY INFORMATION Eﬁﬁmgaaanwzzil

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMAHA .. ~FLENO.

Springfield Illinoi 3-25-52 2 2-12 3-17-52
TITLE . N | CHARACI’EROFCABI -

"EDNA MA Q}RIF'FIN, aka., Mr s o SEGURITY MATTER - C
Stanle riffin, Ed.na Ma 1111ams e

Rn-owrMAD:AT o : ?' e L DATEWHEN #Enlonronwmcunm ' moa'rumnv
. ADE '

—e

| svnorsisor Facts: ————— ———— —— KR
o e "L.FIIIEIOIS, DesMoines, b7C:
' RS B -Iowa, Intormant states| not believed -

#00 bo be CP member- although sympathetic with CP
- principles., :

_RUGDECLASSIE'IED BY. AUC 60309 TAMchc"?;'
o : .. ON D2- 09 2806 .
DETAILS: A'I‘ ROCK ISLAND ILLINOIS :

| '_'Oonmdential Infonpent I of known. reliabilitiy, |

¥681d68 wWitl !

n an apartment -adjeining the str ct

8 Headquarters of the United Hlectrical and BRI

. Machine Workers of America. [ Ireoently R

_ _returned to her present husband after ha\r,
soviously divorced him in order.-to WMFFy

of: DesMoines, Iowa, known b to be a.

. Communist Part be allegedly

‘ because he was not, .
“far enough 50 -sult her", Her -
marriage to was. short lived chiefly b2 A

. by.reason of the fact that] | former wife - . P7C |

.. was go well-liked by :the assoclates of[ 1 - PP~

- _Upon_ obtaining & dil_mr_e_zmm J_:_I
. #returned to
" _returned to his.former wife., According tol ]

| eppedrs to be entirely unstable end
3 consiﬁed to be an a.lcoholic. She has’ '

£ ;i{" S

‘ ";'2‘,;’,},’53;;{," l./: !“..“ A il . i

Q-JBureau (1 -35511-89)
3-Omaha { 100-—)4. 5
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previously attemptéeddto obtaln membership in the Communist
Party in the Rock Island area but is not a member unless
she obtained membership in DesMoines, Iowa, at the time of
her marriage to L

EDNA MAY GRIFFIN is unknpim to who has knowledge of
Communlst activities in the Ro Island area.

-REFERRED?,UPON -COMPLETION TO-THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN=-
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s'rmomo FORM NO. 64

'f
Oﬂice Memomndum UNITED sm%s GOVERNMENT

SECURITY INFORMATION - CaE X
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-355489) . ‘ DATE: 3-28-52

. SAC, OMAHA (100-4095) ?}j y 1.D.

susjcr:, EDNA MAYwdRIFEIN, aka, Mrs.
{ Griffin, Edna May Williams
IS=¢

tanl gy

Enclosed herewith for the completidn of the
files is photo of captioned subject.

Because of her increased ac v1ties and her closeg;
_association with OTTO EDVOLD™ STROM, who is the;
CP Orgenizer for Iowa and.Nehza\

is being added to the !

by the Omaha Offlce : S ~

. SS S .d.,..'.._,i,
JVB :KDH
o (1) DECLASSIFIED BY AUC GDSDB‘QIAM/DEQJJ

REGISTERZD MATL ON 02-09-2006
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THIs case oriGiNaTED AT OMAHA

REPORT MADE AT

Omaha, Nebraske

DATE WHEN

5a2uB2

REPORT MADE BY

[H
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1

RMF
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1111ams -

TMLE CHARACTER OF CASE

EDNA MAY’QRIFFIN, aka,. INTERNAL SECURITY - C

_ Stenley&riffin, Edna Ma

SYNOPSISOFFACTS: Subject in continued contact with Communist Party

members in Nebraska and Iowa. S8till active in

Civil Rights
the arrest of

W

ON 02-21-2006
DETAILS: AT DES MOINES

action in Sioux Citx[

by Sioux City Police 5€partm9nt.

DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 TAM.:"DCG/JW '

, TOWA:

RESIDENCE

Iowa, involving
for prostitution

*
o

\4Z§’3 ~1

/

b7C

Confidential Informant
advised that subject s

]of known reliability,

ad

till resides at 1108 - 3rd

= ‘i 'Street iIn Des Moines, Iowa, and is still & housewifa

CONNECTiON WITH COMMUNISTIPARTY'OR OTHER
REVOLUTIONARY GROUPS -

According to Informant
and OTTO EDVOLD ANSTRO omé o

the subject at 1108 - 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa,
on December 29, 1951.

According to Confidential Informang| 1
1 reliability and Informanq. |
is a member of the Communis

OTTO EDVOLﬁ\&NSTROM accordin tol |and

Conf ibntial’ Mhformant

~ A ID SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED: DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES Y s

of known relisbility, |

b2
b7D

IN CHARGE

L~

/901

F THIS REPORT

ZJ 4&7

SECURITY INFORMATION g
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2 - Chi
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L)
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: is Organizer for the Communist Party in the State of Ipwa and ~5
‘Nebraska. R SR L R o

OTTOAANSTROM that ‘the Communist Party of the United States was
pledged to support negro business ‘and encourage negroes to go .
Jinto. business oreating a bourgeoisie class and the 1dea of a
'negro nation. 51; ‘ L4 . .

'",Theggpih problem discussed at this m&ting was as 1ndicated by

‘On January 9, 1952 accordlng to Informant OTTO ANSTROM wast
presént at the: home. of EDNA. GRIFFIN, 1108 Street. ,,E7g;r.u;]
. On January 1&, 1952 OTTO ANSTROM and the subject were present .

et the home of the subject ‘at. 1108 - 37a Street in Des Moines,
Iowa.~ : ‘ R A

According to Informant the subjeot is still vitally
interested in the Civi ghts dction in Sioux City, Iow

‘ a .
_apainst the.Sioux.City Police*Department for arresting a[:]

on.a charge of prostitution.‘v'

According to ;; DNA "CRIFFIN went to Sioux City, Iowa, on. b2
January ] nd I"on January 23, 1952 in connection \b7C.
with thel casé. She is attempting to put out leaflets, ' p7p

letters, and so forth, and alsgo to get meen's church groups

-active on. behalf of . ST =
N were 8ll pesent et tpe home of EDNA .

4

1tial Informant -omaha| ] of known reliability,
1s5-.a gelf-admitted Communist. Informant

‘iIso adv iEEH’Tﬁat| |is & member of the Communist Party.
b2

" On February L, 1952 OTTO ANSTROM was at the home of EDNA GRIFFIN, b7D ..
1108 = 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa. -He was again present at the . -
home of EDNA GRIFFIN -on February 8, 1952,according tol

on[ —Tthe followin ersoEa ‘net et 1
mnm»..‘.ﬂlg]l:gm._a ]
Jand L
[ This information was b2
' o e © 7D

According to Informant| _ | [is
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member of the Communist Party. [:::]also ‘belleves that
,EE:::::L;;_Qng%ber of the Communist Party.: According tol

1f not a.member, is at leasy regarded as
highly sympathetic to Communism. ig amember .

of the Communist Party aécording to[ _ |4nd| is. .
Communist sentiments and associates with pergons known to o
[ff] as Commnnist“?arty members, B B . S

'[:::]advised that on February 15, 1952, the Subject went to - o
Sioux City, Iowa, and peturned.on February®l8, 1952 in connection
with thefgf . _]Civil Rights action. ' R

7 S B
On February 29, 1952, according to[:::] OTTO ANSTROM was present
at the hcme of ; the subject EDNA GRIFFIN.::»M

On - March 3, 1952 OTTO ANSTRGM was at the hOme of EDNA . GRIFFIN..,.

SPEECHES WRITINGS ETC., AND PERTINENT CONTACTS WITH C P. -

signed “with 1ove, EDNA GRIFFIN"was signed by the lmown signature

of EDNA GRIFFIN.. in the case -

entitled "UNITED STATES Versus WILLIAN, SCHNEIDERMAN, ETAL, United ..
. States. District Court, Los Angeles, Ca fornia, Communist Party -

Usa" and of: prosecution under the Smit‘ Act, -, , .

As regards contact with Communist Party Leaders, contacts with _ ‘
OTTO ANSTROM, Communist Party Oprgenizer of the State of-. Iowa and D
‘Nebraska were set Out under the previous caption. '

N MISCELLANEOUS ‘ 4
It was ascertained that B, ;{.OLEMAN, a correspondent of the :
. subject, 1007 - 18th Street;'be' ‘Moines, Iowa, is a Miss BESSIE
- *~—~COLEMAN, age 70, who, according to the information contained .
“in the Des Moines Credit Bureay, was a former teacher with the .
St. Louis, Missouri Board of Education having retired in: October T
~of 1950, - In St Louis she resided at 1703 Good Avenue, St, . -
Louls, Missouri, According to & written Peport in the Credit .
Bureau she is. described as conservative, of good habits, char-
acter, and réputation. She is not lmown to|£__'| as being connected
with Communist activities. o SR b2

"b7D
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AT CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA

%I.;- LS
"It was ascertained tha
ccorrespondent of the-subjett, is |

. On May 31,.1952, the car of[ ” ] — Iwas observed by
Confidential Informant]| ]of known reliability, parked in
front of. the hiome , - G _

SRR .ié':/.f‘ : S
According to Informanl 'was-knoWn.to be a
"member of the Communist.Party from apﬁroximately’l9h6.until at .

least September 1950. . oo v .

: : o+ . b2
On August 7, 1951, Confident;.al Informa tL | of kKnown T
reliability, advised that an Iwho said he was &’ b7D
mem| c8 ace Crusgade sboke at a ng held at .o
the Cedar Rapids, C
1 the night of] | indicated that the . -
invitation to this meeting was: extendeéd by! and. | -
that at the meeting] | indtcated ‘he advocated trade with Russia,
recognition of the Chinesé Communist Government,‘and said that .
America did not belong in Korea and we should ssﬂie the war.

The Congreesional Committee on Un-American Activities statement

- 1ssued on_.the March of Treason, February 9, 1951, cited the .
Americen Peace Crusade as _an orgenizagfon which "the Communists =~
established" as & :"new instrument)for their Peace Offensive of the .-

United States" and which was heralded by "The Daily Worker", anc
East Coast daily Communist newspaper, "with the usual bold head- _
lines reserved for proJects in line- with the Communist obJectives."

Accordinp to Confidentiel Informant. ' '!of known reliability,.

‘]was stated to be. e m«m er o © Communist Party. B

Investigation in Chicago, Illinois, disclosed that one

la. correspondent of the .:

subject,| |presently assigned . .
to | Her home address P2
is TIsted as] Des Moines, lowa. There was - - P7C "
no information concerning regerding any Commurd st . . ;. B7D
affiliations or tehdeneies. e . o

InVGStiSatiOH at Chicago, Illinois failed to establish further o .
verification of the subject's attendance at the American People's. Pl

Congress and Expésitien for Peace heldﬁin Chicago, Illinois on -::




i‘\’,‘ltlx}; 1. (. ‘-i b\,nl d
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June 29 'bo July 1, 1951.

‘The Indices o:f‘ the chicago office did not reveal any ‘information
under the neme’ of MARKOVIN' Committee to end Disaimination, a
00rrespondent of the subject. . :

;X'ﬂ',‘.v.f' -
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b .

‘ The following information is being set forth on the Administrative b2

. Page due to the:limited number o6f persons present when Informent - vb7D

_ secured the -information and inasmuch as it is believed that * -
—1f the information were known to outside sources it would

‘possibly. permit the identification of Informant[:::]

[ Jadvised as regards the mesting of OTTO ANSTROM |
EDNA GRIFFIN, -at ]
OTTO ANSTROM concealed himself in-.the bedroom of the subject's
home . until ‘he ascertained who the’ visitors were when |
and his wife arrived late. At this: ‘meeting they discussed the -
negro questlion and. 0TTO stated that the: did not have very. much
information on negroes &s he hadbeen ordered by the Party to
destroy a1l of his: ¢lippings and other information,.. OTTO alsp " N
made the statement that the National Associlation for the Advance-l L

ment of Colored People wes. 8 good organization through which to,?
work. R , . .

OTTO also stated that he felt the negro people were ready for . gg
action and it was up to the rest:-of them to: provide the answers,’ “*b?g
He did not state: what he meant with regards being "Ready for LT
-action", OTTO wanted to know about the: negro students -on the

;college campuses.3— ‘ DAL

At the meeting on . I _]at Nhich 0‘1“1‘0 'ANSTROM and

EDNA GRIFFIN were also present, EDNA told[ ] about her meeting:
that. day with RUSSELLNBULL and FRED STOVER durirg which she had -
tried to obtain’ funds; t ‘help| and also the
possLbility of getting the Executive Board of the Farmers Union

%o pass a- resolutian supporting the[:::::::]case in Sioux City,'v’
OW&. PR . 3 e L. ot

ANSTROM also asked EDNA andl who in their opinion would make
the bést Progressive Party candidate for President. The diaaussion
centered around VITQ MARCANTONIO, PAUL 'ROBESON, and FRED STOVER,
EDNA GRIFFIN- thought that ROBESON would be a-good candidate but
she said there were & lot of Liberals who were sitting on the
fence who could not'quite bring themselves to vote for a negro
President, EDNA' GRIFFIN was referring’ mainly to the farmers. and
‘others of the middle west who have had limited contact with ‘
pergon's of negro heritage. ANSTROM - -saig-that he could understand
this but he thought that] lend "EDNA could do & lot to change«
;the view point of the White persons in this regard ‘
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6n January lu, 1952 EDNA demonstrated a leaflet to OTTO and[::] .
"which he head had prepared to. be. circulated emong all -the churches.
at Sioux 01ty, Iowa, which wes in the form of a 1etter. . s

The posaibilities of Progressive Party candidates were ag R
d by these three individuwals, They discussed the LA

E%Effffffcase in Sioux City and methods as to how to unify Labor, '

particularly the Packing House Hbrkers behind the case. . )

On January 23, 1952, I_uh.en'_ﬂlm GRIFFIH returned ‘room Sioux. City, LRI
Iowa, concerning_ the case, sheé advised/ that Labon .. -

had deserted’ the| _|case and .that 8.negro . b2
4in the anti-discrimination leagus. -of -the Pathklngfiouse workers . . .. :
had helped kill these activitjes: and ‘8180 | ! EDNA". "~ B/D 7
stated that she was going to contact o see what - 1 .
could be ne .about this situation.' She also  sta ed that .

ReverendBRIGHAM of -the. NAACP had lost some’ of his enthusiasm .
concerning the case. :k- L

At the meeting ‘on January 26 1952 | 4]wes aocusedddiu;-Lnf
by EDNA GRIFFIN of being a ‘white supremist This accusation - - .

by EDNA was based upon. the fact that according to her he did not -

do all . he' could do with and another "
fellow whi is President of the “local_In SiouX.| ed - v
Packinghouse Workers. As 15 lmoun, ofe“nf-l
Public Relatins, United Packinghouse Workers, District #3. S

EDNA accusedr_____] of not getting negro women employment in
the Packing Plants. i :

On Jepuary 29, 1952, EDNA GRIFFIN- advisedI:I it in company with b2
she had gone to visit & negro.farmer family in Orlabor pIe
. or Orlando, Iowa. :55 ‘ S S B o

On January O 1 2"EDNA adviSed that she had received a’-

letter from ‘presently incarcerated at Fort Madison,
Iowa on conviction of,rape and she. wanted to know what euld be done °
getting the. Farmers Union and Farm Labor concerned about the case,

On February u, 1952, OTTO ANSTROM came to the home of EDNA GRIFFIN ,
with Communist Litéerature which he carried in a small Navy or - - Egn
Armed Service.canvas bag and[__]purchased $1.56 worth of this o
literature, ANSTROM advised that during the last month, apparently -
meening January, hé had lost $28,00 on literature.’ OTTO.told EDNA

to keep. track of the money that owed him for the literature.; .

On February 9, 1952 ‘at the meeting mentioned in the- 1nvestigat1ve e
body of this report, FRED STOVER did the majority of the taldng = -
and everyone else. just listened, They discussed problems in the = v
Farmers Union and then EDNA talked about. "JIM CROW" issue and how

- 7 -=f‘;’-"
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the seme pattern works agalnst the- Farmers and women as against
the negro. R : - . .

?fEDNA GRIFFIN fed & Tﬁbhry‘dbuntijermers Union to:protést b7cr
the arrest-.of] 4*', "b:ﬁ_' o »'_ ‘_ REEEIE

: EDNA GRIFFIN, according to had indicated an . intenst i
negro newspaper, the "Iowa'Bepla News", .which according to :
was _in possibleé financial .strajts and she placed a telephone cdl 1™
to[_ |:Chicago, Illinois, telephone
number’ Dearborn- 2096 to telk to him about the newspaper i Des -
Moines, Iowa, . She also tried to reach the man &t Museum L7645
in Chicago. o . . ) .

On February 11, 1952 the subgect informedl:]that she was. proud
~ of the fact that FREDERICK STOVER had been at her home and P
the Party had. finally been :successful 'in getting him to come to.
_ her house, | ]at which
STOVER had been present had been to help map out a : whi
would meet the .objections raised by _ S
-of the National Farmers Union against STOVER. ' ,5 S V.
: ‘ T p7C
On February 15, l9ﬁ21 EDNA’ GRIFFIN ‘went “to.Sioux City, Iowa, o .. b7
in relation to .the[ __ ] cdse and returned on Monday, February
18, 1952." She advised[ Jthat while inSioux City, Iowa, they
had held a tea in which they had-gathered together & group of -
negro and white' women to work .on' thel ] case.’ . She also
'stated that Jwas presént .at this gathering. . She also -
stated that.she had had an argument with O01TO ANSTROM concerning
how rapidly the Trade Unions &nd Farmers Unions were to work on -
the. question’ of JIM GROW 1esues. .

'On February 20, 19‘” ' R ’”F ' /Ahat there had been' .

an argument betw 'and: in Omahe, Nebraska, -
EDNA stated that s so -afraid of being watched that he ‘
was fearful of. doing enything: -constructive:in Omeha, Nebraska

and that OTTO" would have to. straignten this out whether he 1iked

<to or not. : C R D .

on February 215 1952, EDNA- GEEEEIK cgasulted[::] concerning the

questionnaire which hed peceived from-the ' =~ = =

Loyalty Review Board. concernlng1 and Hﬁa association with

EDNA GRIFFIN. ' . L TR P

On February 22, 1952, as previously reported to the. Bureau,E:::]
— |came to the hdme of InrormantE:::]where EDNA GRIFFIN
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was j areeent and OTTO ANSTROM. They discussed the best way Escf"
for to handle the situation as: regards answering the LoEalty

Questionnaire.: .EDNA leter rough drefted the enswers for o
Efffzrer rough draft answers are contained in the file of ormant=

0ITO ANSTROM told EDNA GRIFFIN to try and influence the NAACP 1n )
Des Moines, Iowa, to help .sell WILLIAM PATTER3ON's book “Genocide“~ .o
Atthe seme time EDNA also informed OTTO concerning Her contacts . b7C.; .
with[ Jend the.fact that he was going to Sioux City, o
Iowa, to arouse #p Packinghouse ‘Workers ds regards JIM CROW issues. . -.
She also showed- OTT0 a letter.she had received from the Progressive
‘”Party concerning“candidates for President—and~Vice President

- % p7D
EDNA also informed] Ithat they should never mention names over e
the telephone as- it is against Party policy to mention names over
the phone.-'" - e A .

.On February 25, 1952 EDIA GRIFFIN. asked[:::]Whet N ]
family could do. because their landlady haed esked them to move out

of their dpartment since they hed had negro guests, namely, STANLEY
. and EDNA\QEIFFIN.V T

N S R e—— — orT0 -
.told him that they Were going to meet at] | house- the
next day end that Informant should prepare rood for them. .

'.On Sunday, Mareh 2, 2, a meeting, which was later terme -
- a District Organiza onal Meeting, was held at the Efff:fﬁ
OTTO ANSTROM in. cepfbany with "an’ individual known as

. 1dentified. as] | subject .of a Smith-Act investigation, = . 1.°
.Chicago-Field DivIiWwion, and orgenizer for the Communist: Party in ..
Illinois, andved at approximately 9:45 a.m.-

1ater':

. persons & ent at-the meeting' Omaha,,. o
. Nebraska; Des Moines, Iowa; s Moines, 5 -
Iowa; EDNA GRIFKF .r‘es Moines, I wa, and . ‘ Cedan” o

Rapids, Iowe. S j E,QE;S‘

All of these are- known Communist Party members and the activities R
of this meeting have : already been reported to~the Bureau. . o

On_Februar 26 1952, EDNA GRIFFIN infonmed thatL, I‘aA*
| iwas not a and - she would not ‘join the Communist .

Party because.of:the hed been treated. in Omsha, Nebraska -
and;f:;:]was afraid of OITO. .EDNA then told that OTTO was & .
tralne revolutionist and had been trained in ssia.A

5 : A
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INFORMANTS

nished the-information to SAl
by writken report on February 7, 1952, February

Infofmanﬂ , wnose identity 1s known to the Buféau ;

27, 1952, and March 10, ‘1952.

Informaﬁt

[. She. furnished the -
infermation:attributed to- her 1n.instant report to Q'

Y — Jand SA of

" the Chicago Oirice &nd-Sh ——— — Jof the Omaha

0ffice on June 2, 26 ‘and 27, 1951 in the Chicago
Field Division. <

] Information was'receiﬁed‘

.. - by Newark teletype dated. 2—10-51 entitled “OTTO EDVOLD
- ‘ANSTROM,. vas., IS-CE R,

Iwho ‘Turnished the

Ihfoi*in_anﬂ

;;ui‘formation on May 1940 as set out” in report of SA
: | | dated Januaryral‘_lﬂﬁﬂ_at___]

_Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania entitled .
aka.,| [ INTERNAL

Security‘- C"

Informant[:::]is SA — Jof ‘the Omaha Field

Dﬁvisionfwhogsggurgd:thqﬁiprrmation by surveillapéé.' 

Informant[

who fginished.-
Formation to SA[ [and SA
of the Omaha DiVlsion on. August Ty 1 «

L L

. Tnformant[

who furnished orma tion:

- to SA| | anq

- This was set forth in report of SA|

- dated June :27, 1951, New.York, New York, entitled

: ’__,"mz:RICAN PEACE CRUSADE, Intex-nal Security - ¢
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THE CHICAGO DIVISION

At Chicago, Illinois’=

\ Wil : indic. _c.onc preliminary L
1nvestigation on telephone number -
. Dearborn 2096 or Museum-u7645 and advise if he 1is of Communist ‘
. affiliation. . v

THE OMAHA DIVISION :

o At Des Moines, Iowa°-j:'"' o

" 411 secertain fhe identity of residents atF’
‘Des Moines, ‘Towa; -and their back-
‘_ground as regards possible connection with the subject. _

. Will attempt to tdéntiry [ land secure
further background -data concerning this individual to ascertain
his connection with the subject.

Will maintain contact with|:|in order to S
follow the activities of the subject and also attempt to ascertain ;;

'Hmm_tmummaﬁn the subject and
| Des uoines, Towa.™

. REFERENCE: Report of. SA| ldated January 22, 1952 at | -
. - Omahaj Nebraska. - - - o T ‘ -
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Oﬁice Memomndzmz . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TOF ' ; Director, FBI (100 355&89) : jfif° DATE: ‘May 29, 1952

#‘FEQ FROM SAC, : nicago (100 22935) ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED .

"HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
SUMBCT DNA MAY RIFFIN aka .

in, Edna May illieme
INTERNAL SECURITY - C o

16¥. naTE 02-21-2006 BY AUC 60309';
o TAMKDCG/*JW

Gl% j/‘*

_ Rerep'of SA{! S— 15/2/52 Omaha.-

L A;Jadvise 9§gJ dysidi, 1 hé that he had learned'.“
from GIL GREEN tha was one of the Communist =~
Party members recommended for the Communist Party,
District #8, Review 00mmission.-

It is to be noted that GIL GREEN is one of the eleven
Communists convicted at New York in’ 1949, for advocating
the overthrow of . the Government of the United States.

— Tadvised Sl “ty weitten report
- on JulE 2L, 1951, that] i

Chicago jthe Hyde Park-Kenwood
Chapter of the Civil Rights Congress as of May 9, 1951.
The original report is located in A) 66-3566-1-B, 76,

Chicago fille.

The Civﬂ Rights Congress has. been cited by the Attorney
General as being ‘a Communist organization withing the
purview of Executiva Order 9835._;f.

The. Ootober, 1951, Ghicago telephone directory listed
the telephone number. DEarborn 2-2096 to one WALTER A.

\“IEEDS, optometrist 108 North State Street, Chicago,
with residence at _ ' Chicago. o

The records of th Chicago 7»1::"ef1ect no information1‘
identiliable w1th e

Chlcago, telephone MUseum L~(bL5, was contacted Oy
sal Junder. pretext on December 11,
1951, and she advised that .negro, was self-

emploved and presently resides at %nat address.

WIDstrs Q\-?'?' ~ RECORDEDFSY, / W’ 35 54 g? l/é

REGISTERED MAIL \“Df—“- 1

.I ",,

cc: Omaha (Registered)

64 UN 0 COPIES DDSTROYED R T
11 }@é SGINOV '7 1952 o




Director, FBI fi

advised that a.message could be delivered to him" ,
during business hours by calling telephone ‘number DEarborn '
2-09564, and- leaving the message with the party answering

the ohone. o

"It is to be noted that telephone number DE 2 0956 is listed

to] ‘]Chicago.

=,

anonymous_source advised on May .3, 1946, that [ — 1
Chicago,. Illinois, was a member of the Rogers S
Park Club o the,communist Party._. DR ) o ,‘f Co

| Due to the similarity of telephone numbers it is suggested

’(Ithat the number DE 2-0956 was the number called by Eggé___

ettt

The report of SAI — 1dated January 22 1952

-at Omaha, sets out a.lead for the Cbicago office to determine

the Communist affiliations of the Markovin Committee to
End Discrimination; Chicago Medical Institution, 3&22 West
Monroe Street, Cnicago 12, Iilinois.; : A

advised SA[ ' ‘1by wg;tteg're ort’
e T BI i

hicago, married]| |‘:§C ;lf;,
[ |- The informant ifurther a ‘ AR

that] [stated he would reside.-with and

.b7D -

| ThIcago..

‘The original report is located in A) 66-2612-1-B, 58, Chicago-‘»f"

file. It is to be noted that: the address of- ‘the Markovin
Committee was | |Chicago. :

Aglorally advised SA| — lon November B

L
16, 1951, that] ]

1s a member. of‘the Professlonal‘Section ‘ol the Communist

’ PartY °

RUC’ .




FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVEST]GATlON
Form No. 1 SECURITY MA?TER - W

THiscaseoricinaTenar OMAHA

MADE

Omeha, Nebraska | 7-8-52 ;?1 18129, RMF
TIMLE 23 7 2ah? CHARACTER OF CASE

EDNA MAYOGRIFFIN, aka., { INTERNAL SECURITY - C

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN -P??D '2('8[ M, REPORT MADE BY

svNopsisorFacts: EDNA GRIFFIN continues to be in contact with
CP members in Des Moines, Iowa. Subject elected
‘State Chairman of Iowa Progressive Party at

Progressive Party convention June 16, 1952,
Des Moines, Iowa,:° JQ l'/,

v

DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 6[]309 ?M‘I/DCGHJW o @
ON 02-21-2006 N

DETAILS° AT DES MOINES, IOWA: @

_ RESIDENCE
Confidentiai Informant Omah ' | of known
reliability, advised the subjJeot still resides
at 1108 - 3rd Street, Des Moines, Iowa, and
w15 still = housewife, This same source advised

that the sub ject was elected State Chairman. of
ea E fw/ the Iowa Progressive Partz at a Progressive Party-

convention held on June 16, 1952 in Des Moines,

a Jowa,
CONNECTION WITH COMMUNIST PARTY OR OTHER
R GRO

AN

\'f';.-n v

According to Confidantia] _
OTTO EDVOLD ANSTROM and were °2
present at the home at I‘DNA@RIFFIN, 1108 - 3rd
Street . Des Moines, Iowiﬁl—""'"—"

APPROVED AND

FORWARDRD: 1/ f : . DONWWRITEmHESBBPA '
W itte . [fodESSHTT - 4&% RECORDED 4 |

BT O SECUR;&;YJWNWON - C -

ATL) 3¢ - INDEXED - 34

| a i
3 « Omaha (lOO-h%?)é)\CO PIES DESTR OVF‘.D. ) Qj&]
L’) -! ngl,. ;‘; " !\J )4-.—)5 il pay } \y-i'c, ; B A F

o PROPERTY OF FBI—TH CO, ,FIDEIH’IAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED. OUTSIDE OF

AGENCY TO WHICH LOANGSN AB m
- ) a2 GQVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK 10—60:&—9_




| OM.100-4095

JTNSTROM, acCOrdin to'.”’-and COnfidential Informant
df known’ reli&bility, for the Commnnist
AParty in.the Steﬁe of Iow‘i,,d”ﬁ-_ SR A

According. toff — , lieia mbmber d? the .;”*'””"”

: ;Communist Party 1n Iowa,

On May 5, 1952, although EDNA 'RIFFIN'was not present at .
“her home at 1508 = 3rd Street; and OTTO EDVOLD
.ANSTROM were present at the house,/,jqagf-zébmﬁh( oo
‘,Onlyi Iand OTTO EDVOLD ANSTROM were
present at-the home:o A RIFFIN.. HOMER AYRES was also
vpresent at this meeting. ,“~ : -

'mAccording to Conf ntial Informant| — |of known

= b7C‘ S

reliability,- HOMERTAYRES. {8 a member _of':-the -Communist Party

' and was. a member (active) of the.Commupist Party through 19&8
at least, [ _ Jstated that ‘was not openly & . .
: Communist Pa?ty member but‘tb g f‘w WES.. aknown member. RIS

" on May 11, 1952,‘0TTO EDVOLD ANSTROM visited the home or EDNA ol
©GRIFFIN. TN Ele Lo N o

f}On May 13, 1952 OTTO*ANSTRO visited the home of EDNA GRIFFIN.f{’?’”

 On May 16 1952, EDNA GRIFFIN returned from Sioux City, Iowa R

. .where_slie had -gone .‘'on May. 13, 1952, Information was received"
- from[—_]that-the trial’ ‘goncern lg| | at s
o Sioux. City, Towd, with regdards . to. suit against the local police?

there for. involvingl _ ‘ ‘]by an arrest for prostitution.;fl{r )

f' had been 1ost.

'2 subject~Was visited by' P
frem Geda; Rapids, ‘Towa,

}:of. the " rogréssive Party in the State of Iowa

ﬁn and according tQ is member of the Communist Party.

'also visited EDNA GRIFFIN on June 1, 1952. o
2 v

. ;According to Confidential,Informantf ‘ 1
- a. member of the Communis 1Partyﬂ~*= e
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On Juneal5, 1952§OTTO A”’Thiknwa- at - the home'of the subgect
was at‘

‘and on ‘une- 16,,1952
ject. 5 ;

On June 18 19524
EDNA GRIFFIN. R

PENDING

3
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The following information ie being placed on the Administrative

Page due. to thé -limited number ‘of :persons. present when Informant R
,[f?ﬁ secured theinformation and’ inasmnch as it isg believed I yp 7
“that Af the information weré. known: to oy ‘I:<1'Td'e sources 1t would b7D'-_~' o

poesibly the identificeﬂon of Informant » . . LA

I:Iadvised that as- ‘of May 11, 1952 subjeot has. been elected
“President of some ladies-glub’ 1n her ¢hurch in Des MOines, -
Iowa, He stated that: this was part:of- ‘the party .polilcy for
. those who' are known members to créste as many respectable -
‘persons .as.- friends so. that these -friénds can be character
witnesses 1n oase the party member is ever picked up.‘

On May 13, 1952, OTTO ANSTROM wae present at the home of the- -g
'subject and was, complaining that no; one was getting the “Daily
. - Worker" or’ the Sundey"Worker", east £ unist. newspapers..
' OTTO stated.that both EDNAts ana subseriptions had
- run out and he told EDNA te be: sure and renew her subscription...

_b7of‘

On May 16 1952 when EDNA returned from Sioux Citv, Towa .
where. she’ had visited conarning the| ]trial,
~ she -advissd. that' the ‘trial ‘had been '16st’. . OTTO- told EDNA’ that
the trial was not & compléte defeat bscause the 'sentiments -
~had been aroused and the. women had, been aroused and felt 1ike
_they were doing. something. OTT0 condemned: the trial system
and said thet there is no Democracy in America and, 1t is m.l
a farce,” - 7 KRS ‘ v . : :

I:Iadvised tnét.on March 17, 1952, when ‘RICRARD MORFORD wis _.b2 RN
- . present in Des. Moines, ‘Iowea, EDNA had- persuaded a. group: of - P7D y;_}f
. mothers in Des Moines to sponsor &. speaking. engagement for J I
' Dr. MORFORD. EDNA: ‘hoped ‘later to- go-on. with this group .of
mothers into.a socalled mothers counoil.‘hhy,

o As is knoﬂn to”'he Bureau, RICHARf,iORFORD 18; Executive Director 2
nal _ouncil “of - Ameriﬁ n—voviet,Friendship, Incs L

. At the meeting 8 film wae shown coneerhingu v
" MORFORD niade ‘& -speeth; After’ the ‘meeting &- ‘sodial was held "
- " at the home of .Dss’ Moines, Iowa, and FRED -
STOVER,I | EDNA: GRIFFIN end three'”r;four mothers
of the counoil were present. L BRI CA . .

.
4
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EDNA told the mothers that this is a. new day 14 America and SRR
‘women''are ‘equal to'the men., MORFORD ‘talked about his job and o
. the job of ‘the American Friends in Soviet Union and both e

.. EDNA' and MORFORD tried o point out that Seviet mothers are -
no - different 1n that they dislike war, and want peace..~ .

E:::]advised that MORFORD attempts to ‘secure the names :of one E%D g
- “or two mothers where ever hé ¢an and .then he ‘sends them .
... -packets of material telling‘thlngs about ‘the mothers in. the ;
'." Soviet Union. - He also. asks these mothers:in the United States"
to hold meetings ‘with other mothers who théy know in. their _
. homes and tell: ‘them of the  marvelous revelation they have found:
in’these booklets. from the American friends in the Spviet Union.
Material is generally &dimed at the home life and activities
. and Soviet youth. -For example, they Contrast the summer’ camps
3ava11able to Soviet ‘youth as compared to the sujmer camps
_available to the youth of IOW&._A:T- ,

on Sunday, Juné 1, 1952, when OTTO - ANSTROM and,
- were present at. the homé. of the: subject; -a mailing list had .
' been secured.from the Natiomal -Guardian and from this 1ist ... ... -
' EDNA GRIFFIN, and _]were .checking names to receive  pic. :
.~ invitations to’ ‘the rogressive Party ConVention to be held in’, .-
- Des Moines, I : Jsts were also to
‘be reviewed by : so. th t de&d - timber
could -be. struck out.,“. e ‘_'.f«xjv“'*f e

On Juné b 1952, EDNA" and:I believed to be
had worked Monday and Tuesday.’ compiling mailing
Progressive Party State Convent;on call.

On June 5, 1952 hDNA asked to pick up- the State Progressivebz o
Party cells at, the United PackIng -HBouse Workers Office where - b7c ..
. - they had been mimeographed, - She said that they had: succeeded ©b7D "

~in getting[:::: ito mimquraph thsm for. her. _3 c T

i‘On June 6, 1952 they’mailed’these Progressive~?arty calls which
included a call “to, the National Gonvention.a;~» v

“TOn June 12 1952, Informant visited t "
and. 0TTO- ANSTROM wag thepe as well -as|_
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, They were discussing the forth coming Progressive Party

“State Convention -&nd ‘OTTO continued't er to those : . .-
.~ present as Comradé.’ OTTO.said that{ gf the. YPA. in IR
. Iowa City had quite a few, members and they would be present

Tat the State: convention.-.w , e .

o The main part of the discussion centered around the State

'Board meeting-of the Progressive ‘Party and it was decided.’
by those present that EDNA would become State Chairman of = "7
the -Progressive Party, It will be’ noted that she was sub— C s
sequentiy elected Stste chairman.AfQ’i _ : _ L ‘

* OTTO also advised that EDNA,l | and himself could -
not all take their: vacations:at.once as.one of them:should -
be present in Des ‘Moines at.all times.,;OTT?_stgxgg_jhgﬁ he

- would be gone the last three-weeks in July, took -
his vacation in June and EDNA 4s to. take. hers in August, 1952

- On June 15,1952, 0RO, told[::::]that he is to help EDNA to
" ‘check the- Jowa" statutes inmorder to get the Progressive )
' Party on the Ballot.v e . :

On Wednesday, “June 18 1952" when ‘was at’ the ho%e of

’f[:fff:ffffjct, EDNA£51d° hin that she; hiad been t ,
thé njizgh ( i 818 there
by the name of of - -

- . ‘the Southern’Council oY Humen Welfare and. this lawyer was '
. -going to defend a boy from-Columbus, Nebraska in a draft .
dodging case., EDNA ‘said that lhad decided . "
to defend the boyion the- basis ‘of the Nuremburg trial declaring
war is a crime.vg-_lvtil s T _ .

: .on t the Same day,l |and EDNA vere - engaged in drmwing
up resolutions for the’ Progressive Party of Iowa.'

 On June 13. 1952 OTTO had said that the two main 1ssued for ~‘ft
',the Progressive Party were Negro rights end peace.. : .

_Information received from L°«7;';-~:;
1952 reflected that the name:

In the address book ol the subject, wWas oubted A { ?;':.
)4{:52;;]wh0 resldes at, S
‘California. Los Angeles advised thatl __JIs & Key rigure ‘
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. in the. Los Angeles Divi on, _The *1tate&wthat£:;;;:;]a negro, PRRCE IS
“is a Communist ‘Party ) ommunist b7¢ .
2 in'Los AngeTes Tn 1950, - They stated that :

in the; COmmunist supported peace. movement in 1950

‘ and attended the World Peace Congress 1n Warsaw, Poland

Under date" May 29, 1952 the Chioago Field Division adviaed
that a with. whom the ‘subject was -in ‘¢ontact is one. -
" of the Communist Party wembers recomménded 'for .the Communist
Party District: #B,Review ‘Commiss . Tnis information was: 2
" 'secured. by Chicdago E who .received it . from - -
' GIL GREEN, [of the Hyde Park-KenWwood
~-Chapter of’ the': Civil Rights Congress as of May 9" 1951. SO

. b2 »
. ladvised the writer rally on July 27 1 2n*that the:,'b7c__;]
subject at one time had had 8 few dates: with dn " - p7D .
“Chicago, Illinois. This . was dafter her marriage. ‘The subjeect, =~ - .~
who plans to . go to the National Progressive Party 'Convention in

Chicago:[ffffffff]over the' weekend .of: July]h, 1952, also plans’.egttf:t

.to visit

according toI

INFORMANTS

‘Identity of eDate of Activity Date | Agent »H'; Fileon§;;f?“
Source ~ “and/or description . Rec‘d _«.-H,'» v
. of InformatiOn o

5-11, 13 16361 4, N '6-12-52
?26 12315, 16,1 .é RN 2-52

- 100-4333-

" Unknown. 7 100-4768-1"
P employee:,:: RIS S
.~ - Newark. . '
‘wu'Qrf;oe_ o
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,‘THE OMAHA DIVISION SaEa
At Des M01nes, Iowa'

T U431 ascertadn the 1dent1ty_or residents at[::j o
o - _]Des Mpines; -Iowa, their background R
' ‘as regards possible connections with the subject.. S B

Will maintain contaot With[:::::::]in order to mfﬁ

' follow the- -aetivity of the subject and-.also - atteTpg_juL_da_g££§44L1k ?25
what-connection there ig between the ‘subject .and _ ST
[Des Moines, Iowa. : .*;& ‘ﬁwo -“*“éji "

‘Will attempt to 1dentifyf':~' ' Agland secure ._x;"-
further background date concerning this. 1ndividua1 to aScertain L
.his connection with ﬁhe subject.:_;;*. e L awﬂ”

"V“q“REPORT of: SAI laated'5=2-52 at Omsha,. . .
. ‘: NebraSk&o " o ,\ Lo L \. L “.‘ e

5 -
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Oﬂice v avrr ot GHAUID. » bicszsns srinxie GOVERNMENT

’

Director, FBI (160*355!.;.8"9) | DATE:Nov ember S, 1952

SAC, New York (100-108746)  arL INFORMATION CONTAINED
EDNA MAY%FFIN HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED , { %
, ¢ LBy : o
aka: Mrs::Stanle§Z§¥iffin DAT%.BE??% 2006 BY AUC 6USD
Pdne Ma§#iilliems ‘TAM/DCG L

| !
SM- oo . . ,.',/é' // #
(Orggin: Omaha) . @:.E?& :b ; /f;ﬁ/ b7cC

Rerep of SA| ] at Omeha, 1/22/52 end
Omsha let to NY, 3/29/52. | -

/‘,I
ya

5=/ Regarding the publication "Vets Voice," P.0. Box
‘ﬁ,w;#”g82, Forest Hills, NY, it is to be noted that the June 1952 b2
g issue furnished by on 9/16/52 to SA| ] b7C
and located in NY 100~102130, seriasl 112, reflects that this . b7D
monthly publication 1s the official organ of the American Veterans

for Peace. This organization is located at 257 Seventh Avenue,

NYC, and the purpose of the organization is the promoting of

Veterasns for Peace organizations all over the United States. "his
organization in the past through its publicati on "Vets Vdice™ has
demanded the cease fire in Korea, removal of General MAC ARTHUR, :
criticism of the Veterans Administrstion, is against Negro discrimina-
tien, the McCarrsn and Smith Acts. ’

Oon 3/21/51 ]
Kew Gardernis, N.Y. orelly advised that on 2/17/50 the organlzing meeting
of the American Veterans for Peace was held in New York City. Accord-
ing tof ] the steering committee of this organization pre-
vieusly served as organizers of the new defunct left wing of the union
of New York 11 ssolved into the American Veterans
for Peace. Confidential Informent of this office
£+ should be covered by a T symbol end described as of unknown reliability.
j This information was furnished 3/21/51 to SA [ | and &s
located in New York file 100-~97854-56. . b7e

The "Daily Worker," an East Coast Communist news-

# Regarding the Little Frame shop, 192 west L Street,
NYC, it is noted that the"National Guardiamn" on 12/26/51, page 6,
volume l, #10, contains ean advertisement by the Little Frame Shop
of 192 West /i Street, NYC. .

' Regarding |
I Brooklyn, NY, 1t is to be noted that SA]

¥
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Letser %o Dirw.tor, FEE. ..l
NY 100-1087h6 R j f" 'T'QFQV-;‘*; f«fV,;";§3
S rt is to be noted that ‘the. "Daily'wbrker" for
u/3o/h6, pa%e 5,"column 1, in an erticle entitled, Mstate N
Negro Vets arley: Planned," stated thet a’group of. forty Negro .., " ‘
veterans inltlaaﬁd plans for a state vetersns conference on ... .
.. . 6/8-9/L6 at. NYE€. 'The hame was established as the New ‘ork .
- gounckl of - United Negro and Allied Veterans of America. i .
_ The group wg@)known as the NY State Urganizing Commit tee- for
- UNAVA., EDNA®GRIFFIN was listed as:vige chairmen. It is to be.,'>,7,‘
';fnoted'tﬁiﬁ-the UNAVA has -beern: éited b& the’ Attorney General PSR
fuas ooming Within the. purview Qf Executive ﬁrddr 9835+ . «,-“”" -

SR '-._- The" 5/4/&6 issue S "Peoples voice," on’ e
‘page 10" cqgntained ‘& similar: artiolg,entitled "New York qonfab .
Plenned By Vets.'" - EDNA GRIFFIN was again mentioned as vice
-+ chairman of the NY State Organizing Committee.for UNAVA.. No
~ other 1dent1fying data was contained 1nfthese article.

[7 ‘ Ia Confidential :
zpewritten list of students
registeréd at the workers School at ending the summer sessions
of the Workers: Sohool for the period Jily 19 thr»ough July .30,
w943, - Include- JaS : JURLE ur Street,
- Brooklyn, NY. ) Broeklym, .
. NY, adviged thaf She; st 1 ~that address but
" eould. ofrev no. information concerning EDNA GRIFFIN. RUC. ' SO

N
Y " 0T Lo
: RE




an'n No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OW

REPORT MADE AT . -n;\uwum' P
Omaha, llobr_dsk,t ;2-15-52 f. 12

T | 23,8l Inmmu:. s?)@xvn/tﬂ - c B R
TR ilagenAI., [/,j

\ 7 Valloy Ranch, San Gristob&l, ‘New. Mexlco, Ouwners - . bicC
‘gf * and operaters of. this ranch, CRAIG STEPHEN |
N VINGENT and [ ] ronab:.y
5~ . reported as CP members,, BSubject in.contimmed
"' contact with OF members, Des Moines, Iowa, .
‘Attended National Pregressive Party Convert fen
held .July 4 - 6, 1952, Chicago, Illinois. ‘Sube
. Jeot in contimious contact with Mrs, CHARLOTTE
- .BA38, Vice Presidentisl) Gamdidate for the ..
Pregrossiva Party during the latter persen's »
. visit to Des Moines, Iewa, July 19 - 22, 1952, -
_ . Subject has subscription to "The. Daily‘Workar”
- east Coast . Communist nouspapor‘

L ",--"P"*- o ltf
.. " DECLASSIFIED BY AUC éﬂ%ng TAMf
-'””*Vggﬂﬁﬁdﬁhfl 2006
. Gonfidential Informant | 1 of knewn roli— e
ability, advised the subjeot still ‘resides at .

- 1108 = Brd Stroot, Dea noines. Iewa, and 13 ltill
: a hnuseuite. P , , A

-APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

ih‘-prt f"'!"d e

ﬁ) Bm‘oo.u (109-355u39)(nm . -'i' E)E 17 tébz

st e

PROFERTY OF FBI—THIS ‘ebdhﬁ‘itti’aikr#ﬁﬁf‘t\no’nsméonrznrs ARE LOANED' T0 YOU BY. THE. m AN € NOT YO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF '
 hgency 10 wmcn LOANED. - ?b i “0\, m‘)}goz . v o ey

1 mummmneoﬁna un-o-znosm " 10—s03062 ,‘ .
. Do RN
v. -4; et . . N
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Confidential Informant er known roliabilizy,
- adviged that 'on May 19, 1952, N, and Mrs, STA] ; GR

1108 - 3rd .Street, Des MOines, Iong, were - in, corresponde e
with the Sen .Cristobal Valley Haneh, San Cristobal, Now. "m'“'
Mexiocs. This same souree &lse¢ indicated that.on May- 28, 1952, ,

‘the San Cristobel Valley Ranch was in correspondence. with Mr, 3"
und H@s. B&ANLEI GRIFFIN, 1108 - 3rd Strut, nbs Hoinnt, Iowa. ;\*Q

; Oontidontial Inror %n 1 of: ki ireliabil. advincd
. - tiaat CRAIG STE \VINCENT '.w
‘the. owneri\and oporatora ‘6f the San Cristobal Valloy .
ch, Ban Oristobal, New Mexise, sre. nembers of thp cqmmnniat
arty. This same searce. indibaﬁod that the 8an Cristebal
Valley Ranch is regarded as a haveh.and refuge for Communist .
Party members who seek rest: and.innpiratian,in connectien g
with the Communist Party astivities and the ranch.is alse - " ... 7" "
considered to be & meeting place for policy making Communist & - .
Party' 3roups beonuao or 1tn donirability from & Security sttnd-.33f5[¢
point, L o R

E:::]advlsod that thg aubjoet attendod thn Iationnl Progresaive ';,f, 
Party Cenvenbian hold An’ chioﬁgo. Illineta. July h - 6. 1952. ﬁyzb o

. caarwenual Iafommt:j ‘althou ghi 11
detes of the ‘subjectts centeagt .with
tF Cedar ‘Rapids,-Towp, : x

. W8 from. varfious oonvoraattonﬂ ‘that 4 Joct h;- besn in- e
oontinuaul oomtlct with thpaq mombora ot tha Cemmun;pt Pnrty.".v‘

o confidont | !of knowu rellability, e ' 3€{ R
- deseribed "HeHD of. thn communint ?trty. ;},',§?3~1_
E:ducribod as . membor et' the ccmnut Paxvty.

Gonfidéntial Infonmnnt ot known rolinbillty, do-‘”fﬁ77l"-?
soribed OTTO EDVOLD AN&%%EE as. Organizer of: the Gommuniat Party b2
in the Stato of" Iow;, aud the State of Nabraska. : L ib7C

S gD
[::::]dolerlbedrgr I 44]&8 8 uoﬁbor of ths ccnmuniut l’ﬂ.x-'l*.y.--_.;,_»_~

On July 19, “1952,[ JLou Angoloo, california, -
. Viee Presidential -candidate of the National Pregressive Party,
arvlvod in‘Doa Mbinos, I¢uu,;at the Mhnieipnl Airport. At ths o
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| — '“Iwaa desoribed by Oenfidential Infsrn&nt
1 2~ raIl"Blo murco, ac a conooaled‘ ‘commnist Pu-ty
member, - - L v S L
N

- ]. | |has beenvdoacribod 37ﬁ. “Jas & pe f' ?f”‘”m
o 'R ommnniab ocause and has beon desuribed ‘by. -

;pe ‘same . aourcc aa beliovod’to ba a mé‘bar or th@ ﬂommuniat :
arty.'<- ESIRI A ) : L S

, Mﬂocwdm&—togvu 41& eens%antwontact with' cl
. during: her  stay in Des Moines, Iowa, and helped %6 f;f
;- _arre 1oabures and ppeeches and interviews by and. with[:::] o
o left. Des: Hbinos, Ioua, on. July 22, 1952

. The Ohicago Oﬁrice nothihg ‘Had come tothoir attentinn oonoerning -
~  the activities of the aubjoct at the Progrdsaivo Party Oonvantion ]
Ihnld in chioago on July h -; . 1952

L L ‘ | bé.t
: 100nridontia1 Informnnt[ Iof knoun voliahility, advisod “b7D

that the subject has remewed her subsoription to "Thm Dnily . 7
: ‘workar s an.aast ooast cemmunist naws#apor.;_, s _

| E;;:]ﬁdwiaod tq tho best of Informant'a knwlodge ' DR
""has not: been in .further contact with.the subject or other - |
Membera or ths cemmunzst Pnrty 1n Des Hbinea, Iowa. T




:’b ta bn‘uevea tha:t .thia ilnrermati,eg might sz'ev‘oal the 1d.ont:lt.,y
" of the Informant bepsuse of the mekiner ;in whl,eh 1% wes secured.
mny, trhrehxh cmeraatta wits“me R I R EN
preparat he £ 11» t¢ Chieasm ‘
or ' the Wibisml, Progressive: FParty: qonvention hold
-y 95&",_!1)!!&4 GRIRFWM& boRy: &, Towa
‘ ‘wha persons W golng fwom: that’ oity,
- 28, 195’2 , ¥lia- subjeet ‘centactsd
o6 ot whiéh bthe shie teld bit of: the
abi 6t wnﬁm sud that she wap golug. |
r-Weoul # to ge bub jenid-mot biscauad. o ion.
ol B ,;Lhenn reﬁewal te- rastice law: Il Boptm‘bcir S
masage to. rAUI- nomou
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fvom nino stahes und altheugh ﬁhinss 1ooked tough, thsy were
working out in faver of the Communist Party. - ANSTROM also

. advised the. Informént that he wWeuld probably not be seeing
too much of him or the other: gr@np.bocause he was under ;?
srders from: thﬁ Party not te he SOQnoqu

“Phe Intormant, on’ the. aume dnto, ﬂiaeusaed with Aa. FJf.T~3;§5.”
EEE&::E:].; b7C..

and received a centribution of $20.00. She stated - . I
that she was also directed to the Executive cauncil or tho o SRR
Packinghouso ror future o@ntributl»ns,'g . »

~";[jf::lhotel Mrs, BASS could stay and EDNA visited

-On July 15, 1952, EDNA~ eontaetcd ED umenmn ‘of WOITV con- i
cerning the possibility of a TV ihterview fer Mrs,. BASS. -
" She also -contacted WHO and KWDM and both statione ngreed oo

- teo give time to. Hrl..BASS. i

- On July 16, 1952. EDNA had Y !bung Hbthsr's council meeting
"at hor home in which she tried te influence those women RRRRT
whe did not know anything about the Progressive Party to come

"~ ‘and hear Mra. ans speak on ths subject of. thp ?rogressive
'_Pnﬁy. '“ _ _ )
on J'uly 17, 1952, _mmu GRIFFIR and]_ dee hab ol
resérvetions for Mra. BASS in the Hotel S SaVory. She also

Teceived a oall from EDX(AGNER, WOITV, the Program Diroctor.'ﬁu o

' cencerning the. interview, who had started to. go to Ames,. -Towa,
thet day but- had an kecident at Huxley, Iawa, ‘and cenld not :
_eomploto thp arrnngenonts. . : o o '

. On July 18, 1952,‘EDNA diseussod the waya to entertain Hrs.

. . BASS and . alao edvised the Informant thet handbills were to T
- be distributed beginnins early Mondéy Morning. -EDNA adviaed }”

. the ‘Infermant that she and had gono to the Paeking—-z’f

- houao to distributo thsa‘j 41 B;&,H!;‘A ,

L on Jna,y 15, 1953, mmncw" 08S, Tows Gity, Iewa, come to Des <

distribute these. h&nﬂbﬁlll_l!_nlll_sl_1 - :“
- and p76 ’

| These lakter in-
. dividuals ;iao distributed hamdbills outsido or Des Ioiae&,~
Iowao : PR . St e " ..
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Inrormant stated thatl Ajuaa eno of ﬁhase gk, mot
Mrs, BASS at the Airport 'and it was'apparent from b7C
Yersation that{ _]knew. Mrs. BASS and one ‘z; L
’ who - accOmPanied Nra. BASS on har trip. L T

. On ths night or July 19, 1952, mmmﬁxAu SHIEH arrived fron
 Cedar Rapids,- Towa; énd the Progressivo Party held e .i‘
.meeting in the Hotel Plaza, EDNA wes present as well-as:
- Mrs, BABS, The meeting was apparertly ever who should. run”
for gevernor. and was. tenatitively ‘decided that'WILLIAM SMITH
of Geder Rapids, Towa would run for’ Governor.  EDNA GRIFFIH
and — en§.to Cedar Rap pids, Iowa, later to talk.
to the wife of BILLMITH and other members of his family ’
_ about the possibility of SMITH running rer aovernor on tha
Progrensch Party tiokot.¢.n.,,- by . ‘ ,

. I will be noted thathe. did nat run'ror this ofrioo tn the fﬂff}fﬁff*
:November eleot&ﬂn.;‘gj_ DI o .- Ry

, '.Thgg-wsro 1n cedar Bapiddﬁ Iowa an either July 20 or July 21. ~ f-k
CA9524 e e o - ¥

~'EDNA, during the visnt or Mra. Bkss, told tho Infornant that
she thought Mrs..BASS wes not emphasizing peace enough. Alsa,
- that evarybut thought ﬁhe Progreasive Party was Negro Party.

' ,i;0n the night of July 21, 1952 ‘e - Informant piekod Mre. BABS
. up in his automobile and ‘took her to EDNA's where. they watchod

‘. was 6180 &t the home .of EDNA GRIFFIN on Jaly 18

“the Demeoratio Convention over television-and’ "EDNA se] tled up
vhar debta with thp Aaziatant Campaign Nnnager. L .

‘wf'unn GRIFFIN .hed &lso ceiled] | ”4135’7f71f
to sBe if they could. get Ja.~ job b7c>_Aﬁf

oines, Iowa. 'Imnforment has

ere definitely sympathetic te the.  ;.iU )

3Gommunist ‘cause; . AGCO g to the" Informant,. OTTQ HSTROH

. and.

.. told them that he had besn im Ghicago over: the ﬂxh of July

,,'ang had . been at' the ?almer Houat 1n Chiaago to meet another .
- fe 1@w. gy{;pa.,,,i. : A : . -

" on July 37. 1?52, Informant learned Ehat thore was to Nave
. been -a weeting. of the Comminist Party in Des Moines, Iewa,f
.- but that a:teléphome call from: Chigago hed cancelled the, ~ |,
moeting. Thg telpphono eall hnd gone toLgﬁ lbut since




" on 100-4095 ¢

j;hs wa;’eut of the city: ﬁhoi“til uaapﬂrausfenred ty tho hono{1 
. LgﬁIgDNA GRIFFI]!. !!his w&a ‘t :.d to he .I‘nf_ormant by m)n A

: Efre rts were. mnde to Verify thio tell 0;11 but apparontly
.. was a prepaid call end there is no record 4t Des Hoinos, '

- Tews, of a call- to the GRIF?IE homeﬁ er bho woekond or
".-Jaly 27, 1952 R s RN o

Idontity er Datc or Aetivisy Tt.f’i'f“ﬁ_ ‘ Agont ?’;gii*’ﬁéfﬂi
‘Souree . ' and/er. descriptien R o R o
o of Ihtormati@n

r‘=======***L;1 B O
Inrermation re thga 18-18-52 "

' “j,wr1tton e
" roport _Uv.“

msu

.f}¢1A1buquerque'
';Nono
;ﬂritten abport

‘Docunentatio -

wWrdttem - ARt
. report

"] Pebrugry 6, 1951 51" Uaknown, 160*&768-
A T ,-T;g_empioyoo ST
. Yo . s : “e"ark .
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- nub;cription :

THE omAgg nxvggxon AR
At nga Hoinos Iowa:

_ - P ﬁ.g,
.'-tho 1dent1ty of rosld&ngs at AR
J Des: Moines, - Iows, -and’ their baeks .
. ground a8 rogards pos-ibla cenneatiens uith the aubject. S bz,;ﬁ;
©WALY nadntain eontaet w:lth in “order. to s pre
, feuow the aétiﬂ.tlel 'of -the ‘subject apd aigo at to. PP
. devolop furthor 1nrarmat1jn eononrning TR

s, zh, Y m— R
T Om e T DT e e e T T e




SECUR

Y mr-'omm'xon - W

. ",.cf MADE AT ’ oA'ra\-\t; PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE BY

12-11,22,23,30 '- :
Omaha, Nebraska {Ll- 214{3 52;51< 19-53 RMF

TITLE

¥orm NQ. 1
THIS CASE oc-GlNATED AT OMAHA

FEDERAL\BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CHARACTER OF CASE

EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, aka., . | ' . INTERNAL SECURITY - ©

] ‘a‘v,,

Iowa and Nebraska,) present at home of subject,
Des Moines, Iowa during first week of October,
1952, Subject active in distributing leaflets
"asking to save the ROSENBERGS" and had artiel
on editorial page of Des Moines Sunday Registerg
neepaper, December 28, 1952, criticizing the S o
"death penalty" against the ROSENBERGS. s§

- | s L
| svnorsisoreacts:  OTTO EDVOLD ‘ANSTBjH [:_P Organizer, States of Y

‘7_ | P‘( | ;; # é
A

,% {EfE‘éLASSIFIED BY AUC 6053‘5 TAM/DCG/JW _ \ R .%

)
LE
“
>

\

ON 02-21-2006°
DETAILS: . ' BACKGROUND ﬁ ;

'S Q*Confidentiﬂ Informant _} of known reliability
'9.@“ adiised the subject still resides at 1108 - 3rd ‘
"-wrStreet Des Moines, Iowa, and is still a housewife.

CONNECT ION WITH COMMUNIST PARTY OR_OTHER
REVOLUT IONARY GROUPS

Confidential Informant | |advised tilat

, during the first week In October, 1952, OTTO
\Q%mvom ANSTROM was at the home of EDN QRLFFIN,

?. 3r~d Street Des Moines, Iowas™
¢ ‘ onfident 1 Informant! ! of known reli-
\ W I ability,]described OT TROM as Organlzer
of the COmmunist Par ir t% State of Iowa and
Pk State of Nebras
APPROW.D A k

SPECIAL AGENT
_FORWAR| "IN CHARGE oo No*r WRITE IN THESE SPACES

JF1LSEcorTry miwo N | CONFISENTT yHRECORDTD . §

" COPIES OF THIS REPORT | v - y &/ ‘ V‘NDEXE!} . 8?

"5 - Bureau (100-355489) o
(Registered :Mail) 7

3 - Omaha (1.09; ‘

REPORT AND ITS cONTbNTS ARE LOANED" TQ' YOU BY THE FBI R

O ", 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : #1gR~0-210616 © 16—59265-2
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Confidential Informant| !of known reliability, made ;_,’~
available a .pamphlet entitle e Cold-War Murder", the

frame-up. against ETHEL - end JULIUS ROSENBERG by RICHARD 0. T

BOYER, copyright 1952 by Civil Rights Congress, 23. West 26th
Street, New York Gity, New York :

‘This pamphlet was addressed to EDNA GRIFFIN, 1108 - 3rd
Street, Des Moines, Iowa, and bore return. address of GEORGE. .
WILLOUGHBY, Pregident, Des Moines Regional Office of American .
‘Friends Service Committee, 1116 East University, Dés: M01nes,
Ibwa.~ _ . o

On December 28 1952 an article captioned "th Death for-.
Rosenbergs Is Opposed' appsared on the. editorial pagé of ‘the
‘Des Moines Sunday Register, a.-Des Moines, Iowa newspaper. P
This article was signed by EDNA GRIFFIN, 1108 - 3rd Street,. DI
Des. Moines, Iowa. T, ‘ , , s

The article criticized the decision of the ROSENBERG case '
and claimed, among other things, that the case had beent ried . . B

by the newspapers of the nation before it ever reached the
court, o ST . .

The article also claimed that the government prosecution had .
admitted that its chief witness; DAVID#GREENGLASS, - per jured -
himself on the Witness ‘stand when he testified tnat he had no .

- outside. assistance in reproducing the sketch:of the atomic ..
. secret together with 12 pages of formulae from memory .

The article also claimed that the admission of circumstntial
evidence Jeopardized the right to the benefit of the doubt. .

On December 30, 1952 Confidential Informant of’

known reliability,‘advised that. there was a young white. 1ady .
distributing pamphléts in.front of the Bookey Packing Company .
on December.30, 1952 in Des Moines, Iowa. . Informant advised

_that these. pamphlets consisteg of* a plea’ to save the ROSENBERGS .-
and were signed by the Progr . the State of Iowa
on behdf of EDNA GRIFFIN .and

bbz
b7C

. b7D

who, according to'

“Confidential Informant] [ of known reliability, is-a .
member of the Communist Party. ‘ _




tty.s s Buisay
by Written’ repor%, furniShgd the follewing Anformation conx -
 cerning the ~subject,” Th .written repor ‘wasg rurnished to the
-Zwriter on December 30,11952" PR T

' dica~ed that hs.had-had severalchnvemxations

o . -6 ‘member, of the. Coymunist Party in Des.
»'Moines, ToWa, dunzng the: 1atter part of Septsmber: and’ October,
1952, the: exact dateg.of whicH he ¢annot remémber s During”
. ‘nis first wisit witk ij.around September 18, 1952; _

"+ discussed the: conduot -0f. EDNA .and: advis ! ' n

EDNA called @t ted.,ackinghousq ‘Workers. -~ GIO Orfice n
ﬂ; to talk with .the office girls had been 1nstructe

L [:::::]tndlcated that he AOesrmt apprOVQ“of thﬂ conduct of
-+ EDNA. GRIFFIN dnd-stated that- she croeated a great deal of .» -
difficult feeling Within‘the:Union and that e had'effeqted

>f:ﬂPackinghouse Wbrkers - CIO were " th
.A.money to: defray the cosb of the

.?xl'-%advisedq._ hem thatr T had been by his-h ome
—an - abg ’ case and-was: going to try to.get. .

.- the Union t0" do ‘something, ebout it," -Subject: .appeared sk tical: .. b’
_abdout._ it and thpught there were. cq*'ain people using the

ase for" political football in-

selves. . OFTQ also took a Mwait an

to’ the Informant. "

~:-6TTO alse made; .gge, ﬂ_th'th ;Info man was to how many votes
. ‘the Progressive rty would get 1n the forth: coming electionss -

OTTO. thought, that, the, Pr SrBSSiVG ?a’ty‘would hold approximatelyn L
'.one million _;- | . | »' -

. ‘OTTO stated ‘the:ipeople. uei becoming ‘angry 1n the magor politic&l

' parties and we ep_ﬁting up ‘8- &ham Light. and 1t was their job to

+ ...make . the .pequle . figh. e B o1 -
_time he saw




o 100'“095 017 ADMINTSTRATIVE DATA \
' He advised Informant net.to’ te%li "“‘]however,

that he, OTTO had sent him to about ajob.:l,

On Octobar 7, 1952, w's by the Informant's
“house and :af ‘that tife_told ~He: could not get him ajob .. -
with. the Union- becaus” had associated him with

EDNA GRIFFIN. u-.-”‘fif.?-Wv“f”ﬁl SR e RO

The week of Qctober 17, 1952, Informant was at the home of

. 'EDNA" GRIFFEN and asked her where OTTO ANSTROM-was,.. EDNA'

replied ‘that she thought he. was in: the East someplace and L

--d1d not: Jmow when: he would :be: back ~She’ also stated that . ... ﬁﬁh
.- she ‘did' not think the Unions were'going to'do anything about i
—‘the“ ‘case. . Informant also-advised that EDNA, GRIFF TN . 7.‘3_

appeared very upset.and agitated- concerning "a.ww |

. previously reported by the. Informant as .a Communist‘Party

member: from thé Wegt. Coast, “whohad. recently "been making: all

kinds of’ 1nquiries as-to. how different activities were being

‘conducted .in the State of Iowa. :The Informant has indicated

in the past, that EDNA GRIFFIN 1§ very Jealous as regards :

anybody elseé in' the- Party. who appears to- have an interest in:

the 1eadership and attempts to téke over some of her functions.

_ According to the Informa;f; on Sunday, November 2 1952 .
“ EDNA N . NLEYXGRIFFIN went to Nebraska to visit

but thét: from the way EDNA. STANLEY
ked-when . they-returned, v"**ﬁb meeting
‘ﬁﬁﬂ“%hey had not even. gotten Yo see]

Apparently there was some difflculty about EDNA and STANLEY
GRIFFIN ge, t
LnegrOes. ;

e R T

- Identlty or Dats of Aotlvi’cy ‘o Date Rectd . ‘Agent~ File -
e “?'and/or Descriptio’:;‘a-‘i.;;JJLj,}W:; R N
i-of Infermation: . .t . -

m— I—ng
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ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

‘ Idaﬂtitj7ofgw'Date of Activity’ .~ Date f:f‘"
~Source ... and/or Descriptionﬁpﬁp - Rectd .=

of Information e

. ..pamphlet. receivedf'7gt“” '
.. by subject re
. framé-up. against.“v=-?*
. ETHEL & JULIUS
‘jv*ROSENBERG

pamphlets re R
ROSENBERGS

THE OMAHA DIVISION

At Des Moines. Iowa‘-7

Will a certain the 1dent1ty of residents at
| "Des. Moines, “Iowa and their background as

regards possible connections with the subjec

Nill maintain contact witﬂ

- Distributlon of fﬁi:12~30-52

,Employee

 '”p wark
7" ice..

'ofDescription of '7{5512-23€52}1

this report
b2 WL

‘biC o
b7D - -

This report

Oral report

"Jibbéﬁ33145
Y AT

b2

“my e

in ordér’ﬁo;follow




ADMINISTRA

. I o e

. the ‘activities of the Subject-and
(further information.concerning]

ML i . . EOUS

‘od Dedeiib

—Jda

1952, at Oma

Report ‘of B
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Oﬂ‘ice Memomndum UNITEDE 1S GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (100—355489) ’ DATE: 7/11/53

FROM : 0=409
@ 0 540, mya (10 5) ALIL INFORMATION CONTAINED

- (
SUBJECT: MAY “GRIFFIN, akas HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
;ns)% GRIFFIN, ake; DATE 02-21-2006 BY AUC 60309
TAM/DCG/ JW

Rerep S| |which is a sumary report, dated 7/16/53,
Omaha, status of which was shown as pending, This status should be pending
inactive,

Omaha reports are being changed accordingly and it is requested
appropriate notation be made on copies of rerep in Bureau file,

RBM: EOD

| RECORDED-8 /m 3552/527/_ 2:7

CEX.-128

. ‘!C 4 ‘
39 QjU(L 9.8 1903




ON 02 21 2006

!‘onnNoB 3 s S ] . )
frmacAsaoanlNA‘rEDA'f OMAHA S SN R N e FILE No.

REPORT MADI: AT: . | r.m': WHEN MADE: : Y MADE: |' ‘REPORT MADE BY:

Oneh, ebrosge /16/53 717 TR m— —

f 'rm.m .

V' CHA’RACTER pr CASE:

, mam MA‘@{IFFIN k2l mmmm szcmumr -G

‘.,.

Y" PSIS: Subject in continuous contact with known mem’bers of CP and ig
-~ ' . chairman of CP, Des Moines, Ia. Subjeﬂyt\&t:‘ll chairmen of{}
gressive Party of Ia., 4;-* Stabe Gonvent*on held in De 6—16-—52.

- P - o /

. £ Birth o to -
A/\J‘AJ/;»L;_;,v ;_*'r buj""%‘q'\‘/ ;"\j» .
clerk, Bureou of Vital Stctisties, State Department of Health,
fouieville, Kentucly, advised that Volume 405, Certifieate No. 162735 which is -

d delayed Birth Certificate; reflects the subject was born at C= rlisle, uliCh.OlnS

Jounty, Kenmtuclky on October 23, 1907, the d. ater of EDWARD Hi LLIAMS ‘and
mxmmmcn AR ME bf ~ /

)‘,,
)]E" v\ u\u 11den£\l

COI\‘)‘EGI‘IO“TS YITH TR COMMUNIST PARTY
|:U:| . OB OIfER REVOLUTIONARY GROUPS

.\‘

‘ . |of ‘mown rexiability, advlsed that the sub,ject '
S in do\i}_i‘efm’*m _ . Jwent to Sioux G‘}.\;y, Towa; ‘on nggmber B and 19_, :

- t of

1. [[ According td the subject bas. been sctiwe in | :
o the ¥wyestigation of thie arfést znd is attemp®fng to push possible Ciyil Bights*’ RN
Rt cu*t against the- Siou.x City Police for. 'bhé Ea%% st of [ » } neg*o.. b2

von ﬁ,pharge I‘}f prostitution. SEE me oF" Sib % prc I:I |
¥, ‘Q-. .

“' m ’ fqg j ADD Dl sr‘ut.‘w&ng“ o b7D

DO NO'I' WRITE IN THESE SPACKS

APPROVED AND

. " 2 A
FORWARDED: »‘*u... . hOA
. SNy . s Agunr -
. Qz@\ i »35”'
N Humu OF INVESTIGATION
. oopl:s ‘oF M#mnms% S Vi ¥ ¥

9 m‘wm |
57 JU’- éO/m: . 2

\.U.l.x-,i» {

RECOR.EEQ AND INDEXED

©. & COVEANMANT PRENTING OFFIGE
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J| ] advised that on|
€] ] at which there were present, OTTO

EDVOLD-ENSTROM | —— il | the subject and
e - THoway —_Jewa”  Toww
[ Jadvisea that on [ |

the subject at which | ' , “JOnIted Packing~

house Workers of America, CIO, Des Mpines.l bf W,
the UPWA~CIO was present, as well as |for the ﬁﬁé
UPWA-CIO. ( . S

(U &ccording t the subject accompanied byl land his wife, went
to Sioux City, lowa, on December 8, 1951, in connection with thel |ca.se.

onfidential Informsnt[— Jof known reliability, advised| |
is a member Jdf the Communist Party.

6}‘&5\ onfidential Informantl __ ]of imown reliability adv TT0 EDVOLD ANS%
e
4Ty

is an organizer for the Communist Party,~and Eccording to 1s the organize:
for the States of Iowa and Nebraske, District No. 32.
b7C

‘K Confidential Informant[ bt known reliability advised)that[_ —Jb70

is a self-admitted Communist.

ok E}onfidential Informant|:|advise_tgthat[ | 18 & member of the

ommunist Party, Des Moines, Iowa.

The Communist Party has been cited by the Attorney General as coming within the
purview of Executive Order 9835. ) ggc
Confidential Informant :ad'nsed that on December 29, 1951,] 157
his wife, and OTMSTROM e present at the home of the subject at 1108 Third
Street, Des Moines/, Iowe. YU

The main pro'blem diecussed at this meeting was, as indicated by ANSTROM, that

...the Communist Party, USA was pledged to support negro business and encourage
~negroes ‘tq"go into business creating & dourgeoise class and the idea of & negro
S na.tion. R (U} S

Eadvﬁ,sed that on January 9 and 14, 1952, ANSTROM was at the home of the
subject.. tU:' )
’ X * b2

According to the subject is still vitally interested in the :case  bIC
and that on January 18, 1952, she went to Sioux City, on this matter and re~ '~ b7D
turned on January 23, 1952. D gtated the subject has been attempting to put:-

out leaflets, letters and pamphlets as vwe Vell as appear before womens' clubs on

WY )
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advised that on January 26, 1952,
_ ct_were all present at the subject!'s home, ~{
I() Vil ey

[Jadvised that on February 4, 1952, ANSTROM was present at the home of the
subject and was present again on Februsry 8, 1952, Uy b7c
b7D
: [ Jedvised that on Februsry 9, 1952, the k. Y:
subject!s home: | | EREDJSTOVLR WA
1) 2 |]and his wife,|_ JQ{ o _ J’[’) !

@l advise(ﬂthat he believes| lis a member of the Communist Party. He

stated| lis a member of the Communist Party. He advised that FRED
STOVER, president of the Iowa Farmers Union, Plaza Hotel, Des Moines, Jowa, is

of definite Communist sentiments and associates with persons known t o beﬁ(, (U:l
{U) members of the Communist Party.

b/C
%bdvisegthat on February 15, 1952, the subject went to Sioux City, and re- b7D
turned Februsry 18, 1952, in regard to the[_ — Jease,

advised that ANSTROM was at the subject's home on February 29, and on March
3, 1952. {U)

[ edvised that ANSTROM and | jfgre resent at the home of the.

5 _ ” b2
(U) subject. U:l b7C
According t _lis a member of the Communist Party. 1B7D

|:|advised that' on May 5, 1952 though EDNA GRIFFIN was not present at her
home, 1108 Third Street, Des Moines, Iowa, there were present, ANSTROM and

()

] advised that on May 10, 1952, ANSTROM and[ ] were present at the subject's
home and that she was there at that time., In addition there was present,

| | of the Iowa Union Fapmer, newspaper of the Iowa Farmers
Unlon, Plaza Hotel, Des Molnes, Iowa, -y

(T @aﬂvﬂ.sed hat | TJis & member of the Communist Party through 19
at least. stated thatl |1s not openly a Communist Party member bu
to a few is a known member,

advised that ANSTROM visited the home of the subject on May 11 and 13, 1952

{ hat on May 16, 1952, the subject went to Sioux City in behalf of
th case but that the case was lost.

[ Jedvised tpat OTTO ANSTROM and WILLIAM SMITH, Cedar Repids, Iowa, visited b”’?
the subject. - .

,.-3*
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CU)
@ advisedlthat WILLIAM)BMMH was a former chairman of the Progressive Party
Iowa and is a member of the Communist Party.

T

[J=dvised that{ _ lvisited the sub,ject at her home on Juhe 1, 1952b2)64)‘_(u:'

b7C
“-.” :Iadvised that on June 12, 1952, the subject was visited at her home by b7D

- ANSTROM, [ _Jand| | M”‘W:‘

%L [described[ | a2 member of the Communist Party.

7 oW & -
I___:Iad.vised that ANSTROM was at the subject!'s home on June 15, 1952. é{“'ﬂ”

[] advised that P ]was at the subject's home on June 16, and
“-U _ June 18, 1952, \fU) ’

advise(g that the subject attended the National Progressive Party Convention
held in Chicago, Illinois, July 4,~ 6, 1952,

|:|advised that on July 19, 1952, Mrs. CHARLOTTE BASS, Los Angeles, California,
Vice Presidential Candidate of the National Progressive Party, arriyed in Des

(U} ‘ 3 L&}:Q (o

Cconfiderhial Informant] | of kmown relisbility sdvised that| |
C ], is"a concealed Communist Party member,

[U)%I |descrived sympathetic to the Comminist Cause,
stated that he believe was a member of the Communist Party.

Da.dvised that during the stay of Mrs. BASS in Des Moines, that the subject
was in constant contact with Mrs. BASS and helped to arrange her speeches and b2
interviews. Mrs. BASS left Des Moines, on July 25, 1952. Y () b7C
_ L b7D
[[Jedvised that during the first week of October, 1952, ANSTROM was at the
home of the subject. T

Qonfidential Inform gt Minty, advised the minor daugh-
ters of the- subject, received copies of the "Daily

Worker® from September 17 to October 15, 1951, They also recei wd "The Worker"
from September 22 to October 15, 1951, "ﬂ‘ﬂ -

The "Daily Worker® is an east coast Communist newspaper. "The Worker! is the
{U) Sundey edition of the "Daily Worker® and is an east coabt Communist newspaper. b2
' ‘ : b7C
@ &onfidential Informant|::]of known reliability sdvised/[that Mr. and Mrs, b7D
STANLEY GRIFFIN, X108 Third Street, Des Moines, Iowa, were in contact with the

-L&ﬂ-‘
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San Cristobal Valley Ranch, San Cristobal, New Mexico on May 19, 1952.:]
advised that on May 28, 1952, the San Cristobal Valley Ranch was in contact
with Mr. and Mrs. STANLE ﬂg__;,g_m#:‘] HU?

(U} It is to be noted that smmm'i?}{eam‘x is_the subject's husband. b2
. it P i b7C
%\ ‘ Confidential Informant| Jof lmoim reliability advisedlthatl | b7D

lof the

San Cristobal Valley Ranch, San Cristobal, New Mexico, are members of the Commu~

nist Party. This informant indicated that the ranch is regarded as a haven

and refuge for Communist Party members who seek rest and inspiration in con-

nection with the Communist Party activities and the ranch is also considered

to be a meeting place for policy making Communist Party groups because of its

desirability from a security standpoint.

Confidential Informant Omsha[___]of known reliasbility advised the subject has
renewed her subscription to the "Daily Worker, an east coast Communi st news~
(U} paper as of July 23, 1952. o &

Confidential Informent of known reiiability advisefg that on December
30, 1952, there was & young white woman distributing pamphlets

in front of b2
the Bookey Packing Company, Des Moines, Iowa, advised|these pamphlets @"h? c
consisted of a plea to save the ROSENBERGS and were signed™Dy the Progressiwv:

b7D
U Party of the State of Iowa, on behalf of EDNA GRIFFIN an
&b advised |is a member of the Communist

arty.

w}@[:conﬁdential Informant Omshal ] who_has supp;iéd' both reliable and unrelisble
nformation, 2dvised on April 6, 195}_][ ]

I/zf the Qiint City Progressive Social Club at the UE Center, Rock Island, Il’.l.i::no:isp’:b2

~ were to be sent to the Communist Party. G stated |[this group has alre ?ZJDJ
sent $8.00 to the National Guardian and $5.00 to th mmunist Party or Pro
sive Party in Des Moines. He stated@ the money was sent to EDNA GRIFFIN, State
Organizer for the Communist Party, her address being 1108 Third Street, Des
Moines,

Tho :
/y\/‘/ dI i It was decided to have a social on April 11, and the proﬁ.;. »b7C

SPEECHES, WRITINGS, BTC, AND PERTINENT
CONTACTS WITH COMMUNIST PARTY LEADERS

By letter dated Jemery 11, 1352 the ¥T laboratpry sdvised that an examina~
tion of a letter addressed to signed, "With love, EDNA

GRIFFIN" was signed by the known signature of EDNA GHIFFIN,

I Jin the case entitled, "United States versus b7C
WILLIAM SCHNEIDERMAN, etal, United States District Court, Los Angeles, California,
Communist Party USAY and of prosecution under the Smith Act

-5~
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On December 28, 1952, an article captioned, "Why Death for the Rosenberge Is
Opposed" appeared on the editorial page of the Des Moines Sunday Register, a
Des Moines, Iowa, newspaper. The article was signed by EDNA GRIFFIN, 1108
Third Strest, Des Moines, Iowa.

The article criticized the decision of the ROSENBERG case and claimed, among -
other things, that the cese bhad been tried by the newspapers of the nation be-
fore it ever reached the court.

The article also claimed that the government prosecution had admitted that its
chief witness, DAVID GREENGLASS, perjured himself on the witness stand when he
testified that he had no outside assistance to reproducing the sketch of the
atomic secret together with twelve pages of formulas from memory.

The article: &lae claimed that the admission of circumstantial evidence
Jjeopardiged the right to the benefit of the doubt.
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Identity
of Source

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

INFORMANTS

Date of
Activity
and/or
Description

of Information

v

Date
Received

Agent
to wvhom
Furnished

File No.
where
Located

12/19,23,26/51

5/11,13,16; 6/1,4,5,
6,12,15,16,18/52

Re: Bdna Griffin
Characterization of

Characterization of

l 1
Characterization of

Characterization of

L |

Characterization of

L |

Characterization of

L |

Characterization of

|Characterization of

12/27/51 662394

6/12/52 Written report
7/2/52

12/30/52 Written report] |

6/2,26,
27/51

sul"__]ltl)o-la‘_‘il—-é?

| Chica
SA|
Omaha

Office.

Office

2/8/51 Unknown employee

Newark Office 100-4768~1
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INFORMANTS ~ (Cont'd.)

Identity Date of Date Agent File No.
of Sourde Activity Received to whom Where °

and/or Furnished Located
Description

of Information

5/48 5 Rot. ' .»uaoe'

Pittsburgh Office
dated 1/21/49 in case
entitled]

C [T5=CT

l.mmuaun.m.n_nt__‘ 6/26/51 : SAJ | 191091;29&;

_ New York Office

[J1c 30 day Receipt of "Daidy Worker"9/11/51~ sal | 1004095 b2
mail cover and "The Worker" 10/15/51 Written b7C

Correspondence of subject 5/31/53 I_iAJ: Albuquerque file
with San Cristobal Valley 66~-157-A~143
Ranch . Albugquerque,N.M.

vritten

Documentation of San 9/8/51 Albuguerque file
Cristobal Valley Ranch ' 100-960-101
and the owners thereof written

Exhibits re subject's 7/13/52 sa| hoo-toes
"Dajly Worker" subscrip~ b2

tione ‘ b7c
b7D

Pistribution of pamph- 12/30/52 SA[;::I 1004095

lets re Rosenbergs , Orally

Information re: Quint b/6/53 SA| ] Springfield file
City Progressive Social

_. b2 {

b7D
REFERENCE: Report of SA| | dated 1-21553,at Omaha, Nebraska.

-8 w : }
. TR




Yorm No.1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT QMAHA

REPORT MADEAT ' = B .DA'I'E WHEN' PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

OMAHA, NEBRASKA 3/37"51; o 2/23/5h

Tme s T - a : »cmRAcfzaoréAﬁ

EDNA' MAY GRIFFIN, aka | ) INTERNAL SECURITY -0

: , U’QD \@(ﬁ ' DECLASSIFIED BY AUC 60309 T Eﬁc/am o
" | SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ) . ON 02-21- 2006 - "‘—

‘ Subject endeav°ring to ¢create social issuo at local
dance studio but unsuccessful to date. Subject engaging in
very 1ittle activity at present.v o “weevy DR

. ' " REQ, REC'D
RO - 13".., S DATE oMW, 3=/ 2= 59
. S i -ggw FORW. - PED)
DETAILS: 'Zﬂ -,. S ““W
‘/)( S RESIDENCE e, B

Subject still resides at 1108 Third Sgreet;énea Moines, g
Iewa, and is a housewifa._ T

CONNEC‘I‘IONS WITH COMMUNIST g%gTY OR OTHER REVOLUTIONARY
T GHO :

[::;:]of unknown reliability, ‘advised subject was. known
to him as & Conmunist Party member in 1948 and 1949 and 1951.
advised that 'in 1951 subject was chairmen of the Communist
arty in Des Moines, Iowa, and handled all Communist Party
correspondence. ,

[ | of- ¥nown reliabilityi;adviaed that sub jeet and
1 and have been
working on somé kind oi & peace movemen 6 program has .
been moving very slowly to date. He stated he has never heard .
subject make any statements which would. indicate that subject /‘v.“
is a Communist but: that he has heard her state that MC CARTHY
is their enemy. . : : v

_ — i :
AP:O:“\VIES;;: . - % BEE s pouor\umrsm'rumsmm

e - NIRRT A A0S B - -
,L'&,[.',.,.;,' IR IS E 2 1.3‘

“’E 'R éorlasoR:rulsnmR'r o ‘ i _
| Bureau (100-355%9) (RM) SR S RECORDED-14

a(10p2095) © = . s S
L C&V IN f ILE e (NG@F | INDEXED-4
RN WA :;”ff*;ffz B o Ex 129
PROPERTY OF FBI—-THIS c&ﬂﬂlﬁﬂﬂhl ﬁEl’OR‘I’ AND ITS COIITEHTS ARE I.OMIED TO0 YOU ‘BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT I'O 8E DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED, i e a oo —

2 ! . ‘..:.-\Ahlr “

-
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!stated that about .a wk Yetore: Christmas, 1953, EDNA -
GRIFFIN used the: services off [to appear before Local #7,

UPWA-CIO, Bookey.Packing Company, ‘Dés Moines, Iowa,whére-a plea was -
made for funds $0.be. msed for the defense of  the] yoys- who had’
been indicted for murder in the state o Georgia. stated he did
not know the circumstances of the ‘case, but believed 1it. in- .
volved two Negré: boys. He stated GRILFFIN indicated that Local #7 oo
had contrihuted the sum of $50.00 to aid 1n their defense,”jf;ﬂ’r.wgsc R
[::%gadvised that ebeut December'l 1953J ]CPB?D’ ;
chief steward, Local #7, UPWA-GIO,. had. diaoussed having a meeting
for the purpose of pushing a Falr Employment ‘Practices Commission

and having the sams enacted &s an ordinance by.the City of Des Moines. fﬂ-

He stated that[::::]is a member of.the Anti-Discrimination Committee -
of the UPWA-CIO. :-He: advised -that is. endeavoring to organize a:
community-wide progr&m to put over t e FEPC program. : _ :

of known reliability, advised[:::] 1e a‘member of
the Communist Party, USA.,-. _

sfatfed that on. January 6, 1951;, eubject visited the

home of[~ Dee Moines.; He stated he ‘;2' .
did not & nature of Uhe CONTACT, SO dewhk e 5

'B7D
[:::]stated that on the night prevkousl subject had, con—.- R

tacted ' ‘in regard to:a play that was writing.: H
stated the subject matter concerned social problems with a racial
discrimination angle. SREETE S e

| |stated thet around November 1, 1953, the Arthur Murray

Dance Studio, 504 Seventh Street, Des Moines, Iowa, had obtained a .-
list of graduates. of .the Still College of Osteopathy in Des Moines,
He advised that -through that- list,'all graduates. of Still College -
were c¢ircularized soliciting them to attend and take dancing lessonss

The letter also. requgsted that the recipiént come and bring a-friend. -
: stated that EDN. N and her husband, Doctor STANLE%*GR!FPTN,IJ;
made arrangements to attend the dencing studio. and take lessons. .

stated that on November. 20, 1 PANLEYYSBTFFIN and EDNA

GRIFFIN,| appeared at the studio.
stated th.e management refused to-allow: tx‘g Mo enter and take lessons
stating they did not allow Negroes to take. dancing lessons. except at

a special class held on Saturday. evenings. ‘He -stated subject ergued.gsc a

about the discrimination but they .all finally left. He stated.the
next day GRIFFIN and went to see Assistant . Ccounty
Attorney GLANTON ebout This eing 4 . matter of recial discrimination

R Y

b7D
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and & violation of their civil 1iberties. I stated that EDNA S
GRIFFIN has. threatened to- sue the dance studio but thst nothing has
been done so fer. ,jr*~ S , : .

o l I tated that subject stated on January 5, 195h that »
she had obtalned.a group of colored ministers to go as a group to b2 S
. Iowa State Penitentiary ‘at Port Madison, Iowa, for the purpose of b7D . -
protesting to the warden about the discrimination against Negroes o
in the granting of paroles.‘ R 5

: |:]1nformed that  he has never:heard EDNA GRIFFIN state .
that she is 4 member of the Communist Party, USA, - He stated he has . =~~~
heard her mention that she is the head of .the- “party" but he advised

he interpreted this to mean the Progressive Party of Iowa of Henry
Wallace. .He stated subjeot ‘takes the Daily Worker.. ,

.;T Daily WOrker is an east COast Communist newspaper.

L Qadvised that sometime prior to .Tanuary 13, . 1951h sub-'
ject rece ved 'a telephone call in regard to" ancther.complaint about
racial diseérimination. at the Arthur Murrsay -Dance Studio, but that

subject has not done anything about this matter as yet. g .'“ §;o>~

_ . advisod that subject has been endeaVOring to secure '

an anti—d scrimiriation clause in the. franchise of ‘the new. bus .
company which is to:take over the traction gystem in Des ‘Moines. ,

~ He advised subject had been’ unsuccessful in getting this clause 1n-
sertsd into the. franchise. : SR

] btated that “on. January 26, 195&, subject and[::::%g'- e
| Jdlscussed the developments in Korea  and seemed much amuse R
over the fag¢t that the United States was: going to prosecute borporala-;;[”
~ ED DICKENSQN,. a- Korean Priscner:of War, for being friendly to’ the b2
Communi st's f*Thoy stated that this was exactly what BURCHETT &nd -
[:::fit;;;jkr theé: Communist Pregs.in.Korea had told would happen to '
any o e8e POW's that returned to the United Statee., R

L ’| stated that subject has not been too active of late.nf
7 and that 8he does nbt seem to be able -to- put together any kind or
an organization in Des Moines.»-.4~:“ ' :

dvised thatL, ' lattended the Congress For Thef-'
Peoples Ibr-Peace held in Vienna, Austria' n December, 1952., e




OM 100-4098 il T e

of- known reliability, identified the Wcrld ‘Peace . .
Council as a Communist controlled and dominated body which sponsored
the first and. -second: Peace Conferences in 1949 and 1950, and the
Congress of the Peoples of Peace in 1952, and the Stockholm Peace
Appeal. .f,m*f-w
T b2

'gladvised that L_;I—_d] attcnded the Conference fcr Wcrld UpTC
--Peace thr Negotiatione, in Chicago, Illinois October 16 and -b7D -
17’ 19530 AR S

of Yo reliability, advised the Conference for Worlda’ff
Peace through Negotiations Wweas “sponsored by the American Peace Cru—_ o
eade end the Chicago wOmen ror Peace. -7' -

: The. American Peace Crusade was. cited by the. Gongressional ‘
Committee on Un-American Activities issued in the March of Treason ...
,February 19, 1951 as: "an organic part of the Communist Peace Offen-_g,\,
sive." - e ‘ ‘ L ‘ e

S [:;;::Lof known reliability,.advised the. Chicago Women For B2 T
Peace ‘was

ocal crganization for the American WQmen For Peace. bD. -

- The. American Wcmen For. Peace ‘has. beén cited as “An advanced~-rn’
wave to establish a .beachhead for -other left. wing organizations :
scheduled to descend on Washington, D, C., in . observation of a - = .
Communist declared peacwe week", in Congressional Committee on.Un- .~
American Activities housé report #378 on,the Communist Peace Offen-
sive, original dated April 1, 1951. o

The Commnnist Party has been cited as coming within the

purview of Executive Order #10&50 issued by the Attorney General of
the. United States. L AR K L
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ADMINISTRAIIVE PAGE, ?-il'f.ﬂ  -

- - 'Date of Activity _gi S Agent to . File Number
Identity . And/or Description ~ Date a, ‘whom - . vhere .
~ of Source - of Information - Received igge : Located

“San Francisco - 10/39/5a 1sr 100-3666HTW?
~letter to Bureau ; ST
dated 11/12/53- . . - = orally . . . b2
7D .

9/30/53‘ s 10/1/52
. | o vl/B/%'ﬁ orally —
V@R
- éractérizatlgg1 ?/2/52. 4??! {; -
:i-.Documentation of 1/19/53 ’hﬁ'", 'f.{;yyo.él_ugii%JT

Lf-<Wor1d Peace
" Oouncil

| v - s
: Characterization 9/2h/53 sal | 100_5379tﬂc R
.of Conf,., for World  ~ -~ [ 1 'b7D

. ‘Peace through =~ . - - Chicago Office . FIRREIEIE

. Negotiations , R --orglly - Lo

[::::]‘ o 'j' ;-iiCharacterization 12/&/53 ENLI::::::]i] 100_5379j Ll

_ of Chicago Women
For Peaee '

b2
: b7C

REFERENCE~ Summary report of SA | ‘ — 1 dated 7/16/53,
S ate Omaha, Nebraska. , e e




Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Om

REPORT MADE AY ‘ pA‘rEvmm PERIOD FOR \r?ﬁ\cu‘u;pn. ;szrbri;tuAnﬁav ) b7C
9/3075:. /295 W
R : AA " .| cnamacrErorcase
AY-GRIFFIN, eka . oo 7 (SN_- | INTERNAL SECURITY - C
ol "/ F 128 rw'ér" ;« ey g
7 . S S e s e M : . _A_%,‘ {- R
B UF L

fdiability, charaeteriaol au'bjeot as ap 'tho conunist.
mbere" . states she regularly roceilvoa the "Daily Werker," amd b2
maintains a Marxist Iibrary in her heme, stated she remarked in a b7C
speech: ™The ROSENBERG case is a man:l.festation of the grewing Ameriean b7D
anti-Seaitic campaign,” of knewn reliability, advised subjeet lsg
becene - quito innct:lve in’' OP cire:lea in: t.he Dés Hoinea, Ia., areas

DECLASSIFIED BY AUO 60309 Mﬂf DCG/ JW A-
, ON 02-21-2006" . ,
_DETAILS:

Subj oot rosidos at 1108 Brd Stroet, Du Moines,
housewife. _

commcnons WITH mn comtmsr PARTY. .

Gonfidmt:lal Infamnt of unknown reliability, advised 2
he met subject at a Progrossiva» Uy méoting in Cedar: Rapids, Iowa, daring

" May or June, 1952, He:advised. that semetime after that, during Ths s
of 1952, he ascertained t}mt aubject and her husband, Dr.

q
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[ o |went t Chioago, Illinoia, and attended the -

" Natld onvention C) Progressive Pu'ty held in that city.
ractor:lzed the aubj ect as an "intense Commmiat Party

nember," | vised that subj ect receives and reade the “Daily Uorker"
and has a Marxist library 1n her own hom. :

The "Da:lly Uorker" :La an’ East Ceaat Commiat neuapapor.

adv:laed that mbject is Chairman of ‘the Iewa State Progrossin
Party, thatl she has mumerous contacts within that ergenisatien, He .
advised that she is astive in church and community affairs where she utilizes
every opportunity to spread Cemmist Party prepaganda, advised that B
he has heard subject talk before a church group, the name of whieh he ceuld
net recall, and she said "The ROSENBERG case is a mn:lfostation ot tho

groving Americean anti-smtie canpaign. , :

The ROSENBERG case refers t § ;, LU «md ETHEL aosmma, who were
tried and convicted in the United Stats: Platrict Ceurt in the Seuthern
District ef New York fer furnishing atomié infermatien te Russia, and for
vhich offense thuy vere subsequent]y executed im Sing Sing Prisen.

, | |.tat..d that subjoct solicited memberships in the Communist
~ Party during o sumueY of 1953, but vas not successful, .

The ,conmmist r.rt,y, USA, has been eited by the -Atterney General
of the United States as ceming within the purview of Executive Order 10450,

 Confidential Informant] _ ; Iof known reliability, advised

subject remarked on April 7, 195%; nal MINDZENTY had been found -
cenclusively guilty of collabor.ting with BITLFR and gi.v:lng aid and comfort-
. to the enemies of Hungary, ° _ '

I__'__Iadvuod that subjoct has been very quiet of late and very
inactive in regard to Commnist Party activities, He stated subject appears
to have "gotten religion” and spends a great deal ef her t:l.ne ﬂoing church
worke He advised that he has not heard ef her atr 4o
Communist propagunda throngh her church, AR




AMNISTRATIVE PAGE

' ' : 'Date of’ Activity U Agent to o
Identity -~ - And/or Description " - " Date - :
of Source . .of Information - - Received _u_r__nim- .

5/3/54

4/8/51. |

a7 e R

S i 9/21/54[ —Jow 100-4095
R A 0 ) A .

mﬂt‘

Roport of SA{ ~ ' Jaated '3/3/54-at Qlikjhg,.‘ ;iébfqak..'
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0]_‘ﬁce Memomna’um UNITED STATES éOVERNMENT

| —

: DIRECTOR, FBI ‘(100—355&89) ' DATE: February 18, 1955

FROM

SUBJECT:

SAC, OMAHA (1oo-ho95) : : 3/d /

Py

EDNA MAY GRIFFIN, aka
Mrs. Stanle;‘”Gmi‘fln, Edna May@W:.ll:Lams
INTERNAL SECUR]TY - C

Reference SAC Lebter 55-8(A) dated February 2, 1955, capt:.g'r'x’éd
"Security Index". ~ ALL INFORMATION -CONTAIWED /
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

It is my recommendation that captioned sykieetpbe retzined onythehc 60309
Security Index in the Omaha Office for %ﬁg@%ﬁ reasons. ‘

It has been reliably reported that subject has been an active member of
the Communist Party since her arrival in Des Moines, Iowa, in 1946, and
is presently the Chairman of the Des Moines Branch of the Commum.st
Party located in Des Moines. -

It was reliably reported that during 1951 and 1952 that the subject was
in frequent contact, through meetings at her home, with OTTO EDVOLD

\msraon, who at that time was the Communist Party Organizer for the
State of Iowa.

It was reliably reported that on December .30, 1947, WARREN BATTERSON,
former Secretary for District 32, CP, USA, Iowa, Kansas and Nebraska,
called attention to the fact that a meetmg place could be secured

by Communist Party members in District 32 by telephoning EDNASGRIFFIN,
1108 -~ 3rd Street, Des Moines, Towa, i

It was reliably reported that in the latter part of: June, 1951, that
subject held a meeting of Communist Party members at her home, at
which there was a discussion of the American Peoples Congress and
Exposition for Peace held in Chicago June 29 to July 1, 1951, at which
and her husband were in attendance. Subject is known to have been in
close contact, mainly through &

| the latter from Cedar

Rapids, lowa. ALl of these individ are Security Index subjects.
She is a close associate of who has been recommended for

the Security Index. M

Registered Mail

I
t
%
o
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Subject has been active in matters pertaining to race da.scr:.mmat:.on
that have occurred in the State of Iowa during the past several years,
all of-which have been approached by subJect along Communist Party lines.

She was instrumental in bringing a law suit against the Katz Drug Store,
Des Moines, Iowa, in 1948, for the drug store refusing to serve Negros.

This law suit was won by subject. She was instrumental in the case
involvingm a Negro arrested by the Sioux City, Iowa,
Police Department, allegedly for operating a house:d prostitution, but
according .to subject it was because of race discrimination.

In 1954 subject endeavored to make a national incident oui; of the refusal
of a dance hall in Des Mo:mes, Iowa, to admit Negros along w1th white
trade.

Subject has been in correspondence with the San Cristobél Valley Ranch,
San Cristobal, New Mexico, which ranch was reported to be a resort for
the use of members of the Communist Party.

- Subject was elected a Vice~Chairman of the Progressive Party of Iowa in
1950, and took a very prominent part in the Progressive Party activities
in Iowa in 1952. Subject met CHARLOITE BASS, Vice Presidential Candidate -
of the National Progress:weozdrty at the airport in Des Moines, Iowa, on
July '19, 1952, She was ac anted to the airport byl

] r y described as a coOMeealed

Communist Party member, and Subject has been described by an
informant of unknown reliab.l.llty as ".ﬁn m’oense Communist Party member",

Subject has been reported as having stated that "‘I‘he Rosenberg Case is a
manifestation of the growing American anti-Semetic campa;gn.

On December 28, 1952, subject wrote an artiocle for the Des Moines Sunday
Register a Des Hoines, Towa, Newspaper, captioned "Why death for the
Rosenbergs is opposed". The tenor of this article criticized the decision
of the ROSENBERG case, stating that the matter had been tried by the
newspapers of the nation, and that the Government?s chief witness had
purjured himself in testifying that he had no outside assistance in
reproducing the sketch for the atomic secret, as well as the admission

of circumstantial ov:.dence which jeopardized the right to the benefit of
the dcubtu

~ SubjJect has been reliably reported to be still the Cha:.man of the
Communist Party in the Des Moines » lowa, area. .-
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On February 2, 1955, subJect ‘was engaged in collecting signatures to ‘
a letter of commendation to be. given to Dr. HAROLD C. UREY, of the University
of Chicago, at a- testimonial dinher. This was to be given UREY because

he had been a fighter against the trial and conviction of JULIUS and

¥THEL, ROSENBERG, and also was trying to secure the release of SOBEL, who

was convicted in connection with the ROSENBERG case.

Subject is described as intelligent and a person well'grounded'in the
fundamentals of Communism and an individual who would carry out an
assignment given her by the Communist Party.

Roference is also made to SAC Letter 55-22(A), captloned Securlby Index
dated February 10, 1955, It is my recommendation that the captioned
tabbing for Detcom on the captioned individual be retained, in that she
is considered a key figure in the Omaha Office.




